
Ir~OMGANICS COf,l,?LETE SDG FiLE (CSF) iNVE~HORY SHEET 

l-- (.	 '~--"""'-"'¥ . .,..-, / /"--- ­
LA~RA70~F\YNAM~ 'I.f CITYISTATE leI! i ,,;' -, /.i.;) 
CASE NO. "f/u:2 !.J SDG NO. {/,.~ - - /SDG N-~. TO FO!.l.OW . _ SAS tfo.J 
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I • • 

COI'-c"TRACT NO.	 ASP DATE I) l::':' / 
i I"	 , 

Ar. docu:nents cSelivered in t'"le compete SDG file must be ~ documeo~~ por:;sOle. (REFERENCE EXHi31T 

B, SECTION lJ AND '".) 
PAGE NOS. CHECK 

FROM TO LAB NYSDEC -
L 1C1V9f1t:xy Sheet (Form DC-2) (Do not number)	 v 

-;:7
2.	 CoYer Page / D1 f t2 ~/fhL /2?-h VJ!.· !2.L 0, 
3.	 Inorganic Analysis Data Sheet v I
 

,/
(FORM I-IN)	 !t.- ..:l 
4.	 Initial & Continuing Calibration
 

Verification (FORM IIA • IN) ...L -..2.- L­
5.	 CRDL Standards For M and ICP
 

(FORM liB· IN) • _. L J (I .....L
 
6. Blanks (FORM III-IN) -+!-- -l.1..	 ."../ 
7.	 ICP Interference Chec!( Sample
 

)i- J
(FORM IV - IN)	 ..Jl:. 
8. Spike Sample Recovery (FORM VA - IN) .J..L ..lL	 ./ 
9.	 Post DiQest Spike Sample Recovery
 

(FORM VB - IN) 1L- L!L /'
 
10.	 [)Jplk:ates (FORM VI· IN) ...L.£ 
11. L.a.boratory Control Sample (FORM VII· IN) ...li.- it	 :5 
12.	 Standard Addition Results (FORM VIII· IN) ..-v'4
 

./
13.	 ICP Serial Dnutions (FORM IX -IN) 1t .J.l 
14. Instrument Detection Umits (FORM X· IN) --i$.	 ./ 
15.	 ICP Inlafelement Correction Factors
 

(FORM XIA • IN) 20 ZJ
 
~ 

16.	 ICP Interference Correction Factors 
1.( 2~ ./(FORM XIB - IN) 

17.	 Ie? Unear Ranges (FORM XII· IN) 'I.? 7 
18.	 Preparation Log (FOAM XIII - IN) 'Z(t 1t -:7 

'2..7 '7' 
V20. ICP Raw Data )<1 7 

19.	 Analysis Run Log (FORM XIV· IN) -- .b:t. 
II 

21.	 Furnace M Raw Data 

/22.	 Mercury Raw Data #- IE ../ 
..... -,~~ ...--"­

FORM DC-2-IN-f ~.-\~c:~ 
\ .:v-"O~.\\~_/ 

t 

, 

'- .. " 
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INORGANICS COMPLETE SDG FILE (CSF) INVENTORY SHEET (Cont.)
 

CASE NO. '/IIPzA SDG NOfdfiirSDG NOS. TO FOlLOW SAS NO. __
 

PAGE NOS: CHECK 

FROM TO lAB NYSDEC 

/
p. Cyanide Raw Data 

/24. Preparation L.oos Raw Data 
25.	 Pen:ent Sords Determination Log 

26.	 Con~et Lab sample Information Sheet (CLSIS) 

27. NYSDEC ShippingIRec:eiving Doo.nnenlS 
AirbiII (No. 01 Shipments_)
 

V Chain-of-cuslOdy Records
 

Sample Taos
 
/ Sample Log-ln Sheet (Lab & DC1)
 

/SDG Cover SheQL.
 

28.	 Msc ShippinglRe<::eiving Records
 

(fISt all incflVicluaJ records)
 

TeIephone~ 

29.	 IntemaJ Lab sample Transter Records &
 

Aransl'er Sheets (describe or fISt)
 

7~~~ Idfc/~ 
30. IntemaJ Origl/lal sample Prep & Analysis	 . 

Recor'ds (describe or IGt)
 
Prep Records _
 

Analysis Records _
 

Desaiption _
 

31.	 Oltler Records (describe or fest) 

/T~. ~_log 
~b &fflt'!L 

32.	 Comments: 

(Signature) (Print Name & Trtle) (Date 

FORM DC-2-IN-2 
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",_ Laboratory
W ResourceSINC. 

'erboro Division 
~ Hollister Rood 
"""Teterboro. New Jersey 07608 

FAX: 201-288-5311 
201-288-3700 snG CASE NARRATIVE 

INORGANICS TAL-'METALS with Cyanide NYASP 12/91 

Lab Name: LRI Client: AGFA 

Project: Peerless Photo Site Job No.: T609080 

CASE No.: 9080A SDG No. : 908001 

The following samples are included in this Sample Delivery Group: 

LAB ID# Matrix CLIENTID# ID to be used on fOTIns 
--------------­ ----------­ --------------------­ -------------------­
T609198-01 water MW-8S MW-8S 
T609198-02 water MW-9S MW-9S 
T609198-03 water Field Blank F-BLK 
T609198-04 water Rinsate Blank R-BLK 

Detailed Documentation of Problems Encountered With These samples: 
General 
1.	 Please note that for the cross reference check the Lab sample ill. with Client ill. is listed 

above on this case narrative. 

2. All the above water samples for TAL-Metals and Cyanide analysis as per 
Chain-of-Custody were performed at LRI NJ- Div. for the above work order in one data 
package with CASE # 9198A and SDG# 919801. 

METALS: 
- Please note that the client sample number with the sample description is too many 
characters, therefore as per the software being used for data processing (Ward Scientific 
Software) only six characters can be used for EPA sample number. Never-the-Iess for the 
cross reference check the Lab sample ID. with Client ID. is listed above on this case 
narrative. 

- Please be advised that LRI uses the Ward Scientific Software for data processing of CLP 
Inorganic Packages, the software is designed to accommodate one SDG at a time made of 
twenty samples or less of the same matrix. 

1. The Inorganic ASP CLP data package contains respectively in this order: Case narrative 
followed by Forms I to XIV, ICP raw data, Mercury raw data, Cyanide raw data and the last 
part is General such as sample preparation log and Chain-of-Custody, Sample Log-in-sheet, 

.,....,.. Internal Chain-of-Custody followed by metals department batch sheet and IDL study. 

rrr-,. 1
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2. Sample T609198-01 (MW-8S) was analyzed for QC (duplicate and digestion spike) for rcp 
and Mercury and Cyanide in a batch of 20 samples, the same sample was analyzed for rcp 
serial dilution and it covers the above work order. 

I certify tha.t this data package is in compliance with the terms and conditions of the contract, 
both technically and for completeness, for other than the conditions detailed above. Release of 
the data contained in this hardcopy data package has been authorized by the Laboratory 
Manager or his designee, as verified by the following signature. 

;t!J';~ 
09-27-96 Moe Amirsoleym 

CLP/ASP, QNQC Manager 

",_Laboratory
W ResourcestNC 



NYSDEC ASP 

COVER PAGE - INORGANIC ANALYSES DATA PACKAGE 

Lab Name: LRI----------- ­ Contract: 

Lab Code: LRI Case No.: 9198A SAS No.: SDG No.: 919801 

SOW No.: 3/90 

NYSDEC Sample No. 
F-BLK 
MW-8S 
MW-8SD 
MW-8SS 

-MW-9S 
-R-BLK-­

Lab Sample ID. 
0919803 
0919801 
09198010 
0919801S 
0919802 
0919804-­

Were	 ICP interelement corrections applied ? Yes/No YES 

Were	 ICP background corrections applied ? Yes/No YES 
If yes - were raw data generated before 
application of background corrections ? Yes/No NO 

Comments: 

Release of the data contained in this hardcopy data package and in the 
computer-readable data submitted on floppy diskette has been authorized by 
the Laboratory Manager or the Manager's designee, as verified by the 

following signature. Lab Manager: ~&~L 

Date: C\\~lo\qb 
COVER PAGE - IN 12/91 

1"...... n'I, I. (I 
\ I \,....! ........ \..) 3 
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--

---

---

NYSDEC ASP
 

1 NYSDEC SAMPLE NO. 
INORGANIC ANALYSES DATA SHEET 

MW-8S 
Lab Name: LRI Contract: 

Lab Code: LRI Case No.: 9198A SAS No.: SDG No.: 919801 

Matrix (soil/water): WATER Lab Sample ID: 0919801 

Level (low/med): LOW Date Received: 09/13/96 

% Solids: 0.0 

Concentration Units (ug/L or mg/kg dry weight): UG/L_ 

CAS No. Analyte Concentration C MQ 

--7429-90-5 Aluminum 121 PB --6.07440-36-0 U PAntimony= --7440-38-2 Arsenic 5.0 PU- --7440-39-3 Barium 30.5 PB- -7440-41-7 Beryllium 1.0 U P--Cadmium 1.07440-43-9 U P--Calcium­ 132007440-70-2 P -- -7440-47-3 Chromium 4.0 U P-- -1.6 B7440-48-4 Cobalt P --Copper__7440-50-8 5.6 B P- -7439-89-6 321 PIron - - -2.0 U P7439-92-1 Lead --3790 B P7439-95-4 Magnesium - -5007439-96-5 Manganese P -- -0.05 U CV7439-97-6 Mercury_ -8.9 B P7440-02-0 Nickel --1150Potassium B P7440-09-7 - -
USelenium 3.0 P7782-49-2 N - - -7440-22-4 Silver 1.0 U P--Sodium-­ 12900 E P7440-23-5 ---6.0 P7440-28-0 Thallium U --Vanadium­ 1.0 U P7440-62-2 -- -46.5 P7440-66-6 Zinc - -- C4.0 U5955-70-0 Cyanide_ - -

--
Color Before: COLORLESS Clarity Before: CLEAR Texture: 

Color After: COLORLESS Clarity After: CLEAR Artifacts: 

Comments: 

FORM I - IN 12/91 

,r'. .'1 n ()
\. L" d J 4 
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--

---

---

NYSDEC ASP
 

1 NYSDEC SAMPLE NO. 
INORGANIC ANALYSES DATA SHEET 

M\\T-9S 
Lab Name: LRI Contract: 

Lab Code: LRI Case No.: 9198A SAS No.: SDG No.: 919801 

Matrix (soil/water): WATER Lab Sample IO: 0919802 

Level (low/med): LOW Date Received: 09/13/96 

% Solids: 0.0 

Concentration units (ug/L or mg/kg dry weight): UG/L_ 

CAS No. 

7429-90-5 
7440-36-0 
7440-38-2 
7440-39-3 
7440-41-7 
7440-43-9 
7440-70-2 
7440-47-3 
7440-48-4 
7440-50-8 
7439-89-6 
7439-92-1 
7439-95-4 
7439-96-5 
7439-97-6 
7440-02-0 
7440-09-7 
7782-49-2 
7440-22-4 
7440-23-5 
7440-28-0 
7440-62-2 
7440-66-6 
5955-70-0 

Analyte 

Aluminum 
Antimony_ 
Arsenic 
Barium 
Beryllium 
Cadmium 
Calcium-

Chromium 
Cobalt 
Copper__ 
Iron 
Lead 
Magnesium 
Manganese 
Mercury 
Nickel 
Potassium 
Selenium 
Silver 
Sodium-­
Thallium 
Vanadium-
Zinc 
Cyanide_ 

C QConcentration M 

- -
P420 - - -6.0 PU --5.0 U P ­-- B41. 3 P ­-1.0 U P ­-1.0 U P --13800 P- --5.2 B P ­- - B2.2 P--10.3 B P- -1630 P -- -4.0 P-- -4030 B P -- P513 -- -0.05 U CV-- 10.9 PB- -B1230­ P -

U N P ­3.0 - -1.0 P ­U- E13500 P- --6.0 U P -B P1.1 
­

- -- 52.3 P - --4.0 CU - -
- -

Color Before: COLORLESS Clarity Before: CLEAR Texture: 

Color After: COLORLESS Clarity After: CLEAR Artifacts: 

Comments: 

FORM I - IN 12/91 
.~ '\ () ,- 5
' '., U 
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NYSDEC ASP 

1 NYSDEC SAMPLE NO. 
INORGANIC ANALYSES DATA SHEET 

F-BLK 
Lab Name: LRI Contract: 

Lab Code: LRI Case No.: 9198A SAS No.: SDG No.: 919801 

Matrix (soil/water): WATER Lab Sample ID: 0919803 

Level (low/med): LOW Date Received: 09/13/96 

% Solids: 0.0 

Concentration Units (ug/L or mg/kg dry weight): UG/L_ 

CAS No. Analyte Concentration C Q M 

- -7429-90-5 Aluminum 94.6- B P-7440-36-0 Antimony: 6.0- U P -
7440-38-2 Arsenic- 5.0- U P -
7440-39-3 Barium 1.7 - B P-
7440-41-7 Beryllium 1.0 - - U P -
7440-43-9 Cadmium 1.0- U P-7440-70-2 Calcium­ 486 - B P -
7440-47-3 Chromium- 4.0 - U P-
7440-48-4 Cobalt -­ 1.0 - U P-7440-50-8 Copper__ 1.6- B P -
7439-89-6 Iron 26.8- B P-7439-92-1 Lead 2.0- U P-
7439-95-4 Magnesium 89.2 - B P -
7439-96-5 Manganese 1.0- U P-
7439-97-6 Mercury_ 0.05 - U CV 
7440-02-0 Nickel 3.0- U P-7440-09-7 Potassium 82.0 - U P-
7782-49-2 Selenium- 3.0- U P -
7440-22-4 Silver 1.0- U P -
7440-23-5 
7440-28-0 

Sodium-­
Thallium 

401 -6.0 -

B 
U 

P 
P ­-7440-62-2 Vanadium­- 1.0 - U P -

7440-66-6 zinc 23.8- - P -
5955-70-0 Cyanide_ 4.0 - U C -

- -

Color Before: COLORLESS Clarity Before: CLEAR Texture: 

Color After: COLORLESS Clarity After: CLEAR Artifacts: 

Comments: 

FORM I - IN 12/91 

,~ ,'1:1 n 6 



------------

NYSDEC ASP
 

1 NYSDEC SAMPLE NO. 
INORGANIC ANALYSES DATA SHEET 

R-BLK 
Lab Name: LRI Contract: 

Lab Code: LRI Case No.: 9198A SAS No.: SDG No.: 919801 

Matrix (soil/water): WATER Lab Sample ID: 0919804 

Level (low/med): LOW Date Received: 09/13/96 

% Solids: 0.0 

concentration units (ug/L or mg/kg dry weight): UG/L_ 

CAS No. 

7429-90-5
 
7440-36-0
 
7440-38-2
 
7440-39-3
 
7440-41-7
 
7440-43-9
 
7440-70-2
 
7440-47-3
 
7440-48-4
 
7440-50-8
 
7439-89-6
 
7439-92-1
 
7439-95-4
 
7439-96-5
 
7439-97-6
 
7440-02-0
 
7440-09-7
 
7782-49-2
 
7440-22-4
 
7440-23-5
 
7440-28-0
 
7440-62-2
 
7440-66-6
 
5955-70-0
 

Color Before: COLORLESS 

Color After: COLORLESS Clarity After: CLEAR Artifacts: 

Comments: 

Analyte Concentration C Q M 

-Aluminum 99.0 13 P 
Antimony_ - -6.0 U P- -Arsenic 5.0 U P 
Barium - - -2.1 B P 
Beryllium - -1.0 U P- -Cadmium 1.0 U P 
Calcium­ - -576 B P 
Chromium - -4.0 U P- - -Cobalt 1.0 U P- ­ - -Copper__ 1.3 B P- -Iron 48.9 B P- -Lead 2.0 U P 
Magnesium - -85.7 B P- -Manganese 1.0 U P- -Mercury 0.05 U Cv 
Nickel - '­3.0 U P 
Potassium - -82.0 U P 
Selenium - -3.0 U P 
Silver - - -1.0 U P 
Sodium-­ - -396 B P 
Thallium - -6.0 U P 
Vanadium­ - -1.0 U P 
Zinc - - -29.2 P 
Cyanide_ - - -4.0 U C - -

- -

Clarity Before: CLEAR Texture: 

FORM I - IN
 

7 
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NYSDEC ASP
 

2A
 
INITIAL AND CONTINUING CALIBRATION VERIFICATION
 

Lab Name: LRI Contract:
 

Lab Code: LRI Case No.: 9198A SAS No.: SDG No.: 919801
 

Initial Calibration Source: INORGANIC VE 

continuing Calibration Source: INORGANIC VE 

Concentration units: ug/L 

Initial Calibration 
TrueAnalyte 

Aluminum 50000.0 
Antimony= 500.0 
Arsenic 500.0 
Barium 500.0 
Reryllium 500.0 

jmium 500.0 
lcium- 50000.0 

Chromium 500.0 
Cobalt 500.0 
Copper__ 500.0 
Iron 50000.0 
Lead 500.0 
Magnesium 50000.0 
Manganese 500.0 
Mercury_ 4.0 
Nickel 500.0 
Potassium --seOOO.O 
Selenium. 500.0 
Silver 500.0 
Sodium 50000.0 
Thallium 500.0 
Vanadium- 500.0 
Zinc --500.0 
Cyanide 200.0 -

Found %R(l) True 

49115.76 98.2 50000.0 
496.95 99.4 500.0 
491. 70 98.3 500.0 
491. 61 98.3 500.0 
500.90 100.2 500.0 
485.97 97.2 500.0 

50561. 54 101.1 50000.0 
504.44 100.9 500.0 
487.55 97.5 500.0 
507.74 101.5 500.0 

49598.04 99.2 50000.0 
496.61 99.3 500.0 

49050.54 98.1 50000.0 
497.78 99.6 500.0 

3.84 96.0 4.0 
499.48 99.9 500.0 

48850.31 97.7 50000.0 
502.61 100.5 500.0 
498.22 99.6 500.0-49184.10 98.4 50000.0-482.66 96.5 500.0 
502.54 100.5 500.0 
490.38 98.1 500.0 
195.00 97.5 200.0 

Continuing Calibration 
Found %R (1) 

49226.63 98.5 

- 503.48 100.7 
495.87 99.2 
493.61 98.7 
503.19 100.6 
489.85 98.0 

50831. 06 101.7 
507.61 101.5 
490.19 98.0 
509.43 101. 9 

49854.04 99.7 
498.43 99.7 

49367.68 98.7 
499.89 100.0 

3.94 98.5 
504.45 100.9 

48897.23 97.8 
507.10 101.4 - 499.14 99.8 

49337.36 98.7 
489.68 97.9 
503.68 100.7 
494.21 98.8 
196.00 98 .. 0 

(1) Control Limits: Mercury 80-120; Other Metals 90-110; 

Found %R( 1) M 

47325.09 94.7 P 
482.07 96.4 P 
479.05 95.8 P 
477.46 95.5 P 
483.43 96.7 P 
472.04 94.4 P 

48492.94 97.0 P 
486.14 97.2 P 
468.28 93.7 P 
491.76 98.4 P 

47703.47 95.4 P 
478.50 95.7 P 

47439.64 94.9 P 
477.57 95.5 P 

3.93 98.2- CV 
485.53 97.1 P 

46980.75 94.0 P 
485.67 97.1- P 
479.79 96.0- P 

47897.44 95.8 P 
468.16 93.6- P 
477.62 95.5 P 
471.13 94.2 P 

C 

Cyanide 85-115 

FORM II (PART 1) - IN
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--
-- --

--
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NYSDEC ASP
 

2A
 
INITIAL AND CONTINUING CALIBRATION VERIFICATION
 

Lab Name: LRI Contract: 

Lab Code: LRI Case No.: 9198A SAS No.: SDG No.: 919801 

Initial Calibration Source: INORGANIC VE 

Continuing Calibration Source: INORGANIC VE 

Concentration Units: ugjL 

Analyte True Found True M 

-Aluminum 50000.0 46316.86 92.6 P- -Antimony­ 500.0 489.76 98.0 P- - -Arsenic ­ 500.0 482.65 96.5 P- -- -Barium 500.0 477.31 95.5 P- - -
~eryllium 500.0 478.36 95.7 P- --500.0dmium 475.40 95.1 P- - -50000.0lcium 47844.39 95.7 P- -Chromium 500.0 482.36 96.5 P-- - -Cobalt 500.0 463.26 92.7 P- --Copper__ 500.0 485.65 97.1 P- -

Initial Calibration
%R(l) 

-

-

-

-

-

-

~OOO.O 47097.97 94.2Iron P- -Lead 500.0 477.31 95.5 P-- -Magnesium 50000.0 46833.84 93.7 P- -Manganese 500.0 470.35 94.1 P--Mercury_ 4.0 3.90 97.5 CV-Nickel 500.0 489.12 97.8 P - -.. 50000.0Potassium 46261. 53 92.5 P- -Selenium 500.0 487.19 97.4 P-- -- 500.0 470.47 94.1Silver P- P-Sodium-­ ~OOO.O 47219.04 94.4- -Thallium 500.0 472.00 94.4 P - - -Vanadium­ 500.0 463.84 92.8 P-- - -Zinc 500.0 467.38 93.5 P - - -Cyanide NR -
-

Continuing Calibration 
Found %R(l) Found %R( 1) 

(1) Control Limits: Mercury 80-120; Other Metals 90-110; Cyanide 85-115 

FORM II (PART 1) - IN
 



--
--

--
--

--

--

--

--

--
--
--

NYSDEC ASP
 

2B
 
CRDL STANDARD FOR AA AND ICP
 

Lab Name: LRI ----------- ­ Contract: 

Lab Code: LRI Case No.: 9198A SAS No.: SDG No.: 919801 

AA CRDL Standard Source: INORGANIC VE 

ICP CRDL Standard Source: INORGANIC VE 

Concentration units: ug/L 

CRDL Standard for AA CRDL Standard for 
Initial 

True Found 

120.0 113.12 
- --20.0 14.33-- --

10.0 9.39--10.0 9.18--
20.0 18.43-- --100.0 92.75- --
50.0 45.60-- --

6.0 5.51--
30.0 27.86-- --
80.0 75.53-- --

10.0 8.12--20.0 24.82-- --

20.0 21. 36-- --100.0 95.02- --
40.0 37.71 -- --

ICP 
Final 

Analyte 

Aluminum 
Antimony ­-Arsenic -Barium 
'R~ryllium 

~::1mium_ 
lcium 

Chromium-Cobalt 
Copper__ 
Iron 
Lead 
Magnesium 
Manganese 
Mercury 
Nickel ­
Potassium 
Selenium-Silver 
Sodium-­
Thallium 
Vanadium­-Zinc 

%R 

92.8- 72.5-

92.5 - 89.5-

88.0- 89.2- 85.0 -

92.2-
89.1-
91.9-

71. 5- 119.5 -

101.6 - 90.0- 90.2-

True Found %R %R 

- 94.3 
71. 6-
93.9- 91.8-

92.2- 92.8-
91.2-
91.8-
92.9-

--0.2 0.16 80.0- 94.4-

81.2-124.1 

106.8 
95.0- 94.3-

Found 

111. 40 
14.50 

9.25 
8.95 

17.61 
89.19-_.­
42.50 

5.53 

26.72 

73.51 

7.15 
23.90 

20.33 
90.02 
36.10 

FORM II (PART 2) - IN 12/91 
~ ,I () L "l 0 
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NYSDEC ASP 

3 
BLANKS 

~ab Name: LRI Contract:
 

~ab Code: LRI Case No.: 9198A SAS No.: SDG No.: 919801
 

>reparation Blank Matrix (s0il/water): WATER
 

?reparation Blank Concentration units (ug/L or mg/kg): UG/L_
 

- ­

1 

- ­

-- -
U 2.0 2.0 li2.0 ULead -- - U6.0 6.06.0 U UMagnesium - - - UU 1.0 1.01.0 UManganese -- -0.1 0.1 U0.1 U UMercury_ -- - UU 3.0 U 3.03.0Nickel -- - 82.0 U82.0 UPotassium 82.0 U --- 3.0 UU -3.2 B3.0Selenium - --- 1.0 UU 1.0 USilver 1.0 -- - 173.0 USodium- ­ U 173.0 U 

Initial
Calib.

Blank
(ug /L)

173.0 - - -6.0 U6.0 U 6.0 UThallium ---Vanadium- U1.0U1.0 U 1.0 ---- U1.0Zinc 1.0 U1.0 U - - -4.0Cyanide 4.0 U U - ---
-- -

- ­
- ­

- ­

- ­

Continuing Calibration 
Blank (ug/L) 
C 2 C 

54.931.4 BB0_- ­ 0_­-6.0 6.0 UU- -5.0 U 5.0 U- -1.0 1.0 UU -

- ­
- ­

- ­

- ­

- 1.01.0 UU- - U1.0 U 1.0- -8.08.0 UU- -4.0 4.0 UU -- 1.0 U1.0 U -- -1. 81.0 U B- -24.0 24.0 UU 

3 C 

104.1 - B 
6.0- U 
5.0- U 
1.0 U 

Prepa­
ration 
Blank 

79.595 
6.000 
5.000 
1.000 
1. 000 
1. 000 

183.946 
4.000 
1. 000 
1.000 

24.000 
2.000 

35.369 
1.000 
0.048 
3.000 

82.000 
3.000 
1.000 

173.000 
6.000 
1. 000 
9.084 
4.000 

C M 

PB -PU -U P -PU -PU -
U P-PB -
U P-
U P -
U P -
U P -
U P-
B P-U P 
U CV-U P-U P 
U P 

­

-U P-PU -PU -
U P -

PB 
C 

­
U -
-

Analyte 

Aluminum 
Antimony= 
~rsenic -

~ium 

ryllium 
Cadmium 
Calcium-
Chromium-
Cobalt 
Copper 
Iron 

25.0 -
6.0 -5.0-1.0 -
1.0 -
1.0-8.0 -
4.0 -
1.0-1.0 -

24.0 

C 

U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 

-
1.0-1.0 -8.0-4.0-1.0--3.1 -

24.0-2.0 -
6.0 -
1.0-0.1-3.0-82.0-3.0 -1.0-173.0-6.0-1.0 -
1.0-

U 
U
 
U
 
U 
U 
B
 
U
 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 

-
-

FORM III - IN
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--
-- -- --
-- -- --
-- -- --
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--
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NYSDEC ASP 

4 
ICP INTERFERENCE CHECK SAMPLE 

Lab 

Lab 

ICP 

Name: LRI ----------- ­

Code: LRI Case No.: 9198A 

ID Number: TRACE --- ­

Contract: 

SAS No: 

ICS Source: 

SDG No.: 

INORGANIC VE 

919801 

Concentration units: ug/L 

True Initial Found Final Found 
Sol. Sol. Sol. Sol. Sol. Sol. 

Analyte A AB A AB %R A AB %R 

97.1 462630484912 485552.5 456493.3 91. 3- - -- - -611.6 101.9 599.2 99.9-96.5 96.5 95.1 95.1- -
509.3 101.9 489.2 97.8-489.0 97.8 464.1 92.8- -
941.5 94.2 911. 8 91.2- -457338.2 441540 434484.6458191 91. 5 86.9- - -- -- 488.0 97.6 462.6 92.5--471.1 94.2 445.7 89.1--105.7528.4 500.9 100.2 

192864.5 183614 182130.9191830 96.4 91.1-- - -- - 44.046.8 93.6 88.0- -
499233 490838.8 98.2516448 515342.4 103.1 - -- - -97.7 460.3 92.1488.7 - -

95.0 92.1950.5 921. 0 --
90.4 46.0 92.045.2 - - 85.8182.6 91.3 171. 6 --

98.6 98.6 95.3 95.3- -
502.0 100.4 466.0 93.2-
912.6 91. 3 866.0 86.6- -

500000Aluminum 500000 -
600 

Arsenic 
Antimony=: 

100 -
500 

Beryllium 
Barium 

500 
Cadmium 1000 
Calcium­ 500000 500000 -

500Chromium-Cobalt 500 
Copper__ 500 
Iron 200000 200000-Lead 50 
Magnesium 500000 500000-
Manganese 500 
Mercury_ 
Nickel 1000 
Potassium 
Selenium 50- 200 
Sodium-­
Thallium 

Silver 

100 
Vanadium­ 500-
Zinc 1000 

FORM IV - IN 12/91
 



-- --
--
--

-- --
--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--

--
--
--

U.S. EPA - CLP 

5A 
SPIKE SAMPLE RECOVERY 

Lab Name: 

Lab Code: 

LRI----------- ­

LRI Case No.: 9198A 

Contract: 

SAS No.: 

Matrix (soil/water): WATER 

% Solids for Sample: 0.0 

Concentration Units (ug/L 

Control 
Limit spiked Sample 

Analyte Result%R 

75-125Aluminum 1912.1660 -
75-125Antimony= -75-125Arsenic 

- -
1823.5090Barium 75-125-75-125Beryllium -

Cadmium 75-125 --
Calcium
 
("hromium
 75-125-- 75-125baIt -

75-125~pper= - 1338.2830Iron 75-125-Lead 75-125-Magnesium
 
Manganese
 75-125 943.5140-

75-125Mercury -- 480.4650Nickel 75-125 -
Potassium
 
Selenium
 75-125--Silver 75-125-Sodium-­
Thallium
 75-125-Vanadium

­
75-125- -Zinc 75-125 -

Cyanide 75-125 - -

( SSR) 

-
456.0610-

33.7150-
-

45.9320-45.9430 -

195.0510-
431.7800-221.2600-

-
17.5570-

-0.9770-
-

6.6380-
47.2150-
42.1110-

462.0500-
494.9110-
100.0000 -

Comments: 

C 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

EPA SAMPLE NO.
 

MW-8S
 

SDG No.: 919801 

Level (low/med): LOW 

or mg/kg dry weight): UG/L_ 

Sample 
Result (SR) 

120.6940 
6.0000 
5.0000 

30.4780
 
·1.0000
 
1.0000
 

4.0000 
1. 6310 
5.6240 

321. 3340 
2.0000 

499.5070 
0.1000 
8.9330 

3.0000 
1. 0000 

6.0000 
1.0000 

46.5090 
4.0000 

C 
Spike

Added (SA) %R MQ 

- -B 2000.00 89.6 P --U 500.00 91.2 P- -U 40.00 84.3 P - -
2000.00B 89.7 P- -

U 50.00 91.9 P--
U 50.00 P91.9 - -

NR - -
200.00 97.5 PU --500.00 86.0 PB --

B 250.00 86.3 P- ---101.71000.00 P -- - -20.00U P87.8 - -NR -- 500.00 --88.8 P- --1. 00 . 97.7U CV - p500.00B 94.3 - -NR- -U 10.00 66.4 N P -
50.00U --94.4 P ­- NR- -

U 50.00 84.2 P- -500.00 92.4U P--
500.00 P89.7 - - -100.00 CU 100.0 

- - -
-- -

FORM V (Part 1) - IN ILM04.0 

r- .j n r 1 r}
\ \'.. J 
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NYSDEC ASP
 

5B NYSDEC SAMPLE NO. 
POST DIGEST SPIKE SAMPLE RECOVERY 

MW-8SA 
Lab Name: LRI Contract: 

Lab Code: LRI Case No.: 9198A SAS No.: SDG No.: 919801 

Matrix (soil/water): WATER Level (low/med): LOW 

Concentration units: ug/L 

M 

Control 
Limit Spiked Sample 

Analyte Result%R 

Aluminum
 
Antimony
-Arsenic -Barium
 
Beryllium
 
Cadmium
 
Calcium­

. Chromium -Cobalt._­
per
 

~n ­
Lead
 
Magnesium
 
Manganese
 
Mercury_
 
Nickel
 
Potassium
 
Selenium
-Silver 
Sodium-­
Thallium
 
Vanadium­-Zinc
 
Cyanide

­

Spike 
Added (SA) %R Q 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
P -
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 

-
-

10.0 94.6- ­

(SSR) 

9.46 

C 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

Sample
 
Result (SR)
 

3.00 

C
 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
U-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

Comments: 

FORM V (PART 2) - IN 12/91 
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-- -

--

- - -- -- -

- -

-- - -- -

-- -
--

-- -
--

-- --
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NYSDEC ASP
 

6 NYSDEC SAMPLE NO. 
DUPLICATES 

MW-8SD 
Lab Name: LRI Contract: 

Lab Code: LRI Case No.: 9198A SAS No.: SDG No.: 919801 

Matrix (soil/water): WATER Level (low/med): LOW 

% Solids for Sample: 0.0 % Solids for Duplicate: 0.0 

Concentration units (ug/L or mg/kg dry weight): UG/L_ 

Control 
Limit Sample 

5000.0 

100.0 

-

- 5000.0­

- 20.0 

Analyte 

Aluminum 
Antimony=: 
Arsenic 
Barium 

­

Beryllium 
Cadmium 
Calcium-
Chromium 

'--' Cobalt-= 
Copper__ 
Iron 
Lead 
Magnesium 
Manganese 
Mercury_ 
Nickel 
Potassium 
Selenium 
Silver 
Sodium-­
Thallium 
Vanadium

-

Zinc 
Cyanide_ 

(S) 

120.6940 
6.0000 
5.0000 

30.4780 
1.0000 
1.0000 

13193.6580 
4.0000 
1. 6310 
5.6240 

321. 3340 
2.0000 

3788.1350 
499.5070 

0.1060 
8.9330 

1154.8780 
3.0000 
1.0000 

12858.0000 
6.0000 
1.0000 

46.5090 
4.0000 

C 

B 
U 
U 
B 
U 
U 

-
U 
B 
B 

-
U 
B 

-
U 
B 
B 
U 
U 

-
U 
U 

-U 

-

Duplicate 

- ­

- ­

(D) 

119.7890 
6.0000 
5.0000 

32.1330 
1.0000 
1.0000 

13661. 0430 
4.0000 
2.2780 
6.5780 

322.3750 
2.0000 

3936.9060 
520.2870 

0.1000 
9.5170 

1160.4910 
3.0000 
1.0000 

13382.4780 
6.0000 
1.0000 

48.7710 
4.0000 

C 

B 
U 
U 
B 
U 
U 

-U 
B 
B 

-
U 
B 

-U 
B 
B 
U 
U 

-U 
U 

-
U 

-

RPD 

0.8 

5.3-

3.5 

33.1 
15.E?-- 0.3 

3.9 
4.1-
6.3 
0.5-

4.0-

4.7 

Q 

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

M 

-
P -
P-
P-
P-P- .
P-P-P-
P-P-P-P-P-P-CV 
P-
P-
P-P-
P-
P-
P-
P-
C-
-

r- () 0 ( Jt: 
,)

FORM VI - IN 12/91 
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NYSDEC ASP
 

7 
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE 

Lab Name: LRI Contract: 

Lab Code: LRI Case No.: 9198A SAS No.: SDG No.: 919801
 

Solid LCS Source:
 

Aqueous LCS Source: SPEX __
 

Aqueous (ug/L) 
True 

Solid (mg/kg)
 
Analyte
 Found C
 

Aluminum
 

True Found %R 

2000.0 1955.42 97.8- - --
500.0 488.76 97.8Antimony: --Arsenic 40.0 35.83 89.6 - -

2000.0 1923.05 96.2Barium 
-­

-- - -
50.0 49.18 98.4Beryllium --
50.0 49.36 98.7Cadmium --lcium-­ 20000.0 20211.16 101.1 -

208.58 104.3~omium_ 200.0 -464.28500.0 92.9Cobalt - -228.24 91.3Copper 250.0 - -
1000.0 1001.60 100.2Iron -- - 16.90 84.5Lead 20.0 --18985.51 94.9Magnesium 20000.0 - -498.63500.0 99.7Manganese --0.96 96.3. Mercury 1.0 --Nickel - ­ 507.38 101. 5---SOO.O -

19455.36 97.3Potassium 20000.0 --10.0 8.43 84.3Selenium --- ----50.56Silver 50.0 101.1 -Sodium--­ 19978.28 99.920000.0 --46.62Thallium 50.0 93.2 --Vanadium­ 500.0 498.00 99.6 -- -Zinc 500.0 501. 72 100.3 -Cyanide__ 190.00200.0 95.0 --
-

Limits %R 

r :'") n(' 1G 

FORM VII - IN 12/91 
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-- -
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NYSDEC ASP
 

9 NYSDEC SAMPLE NO. 
ICP SERIAL DILUTION 

MW-8S L 
Lab Name: LRI Contract: 

Lab Code: LRI Case No.: 9198A SAS No.: SDG No.: 919801 

Matrix (soil/water): WATER 

Concentration Units: ug/L 

Initial Sample 
Analyte Result 

Aluminum 
Antimony-
Arsenic ­-Barium 
Beryllium 
Cadmium 
Calcium-
Chromium-Cobalt-_.
Copper 
Iron 
Lead 
Magnesium 
Manganese 
Mercury_ 
Nickel 
Potassium 
Selenium 
Silver 

­

Sodium-­
Thallium 
Vanadium­-Zinc 

C 

B 
U
 
U
 
B 
U
 
U
 
B
 
U
 
U 
U 
B 
U 
B 

-
-U 
B 
U 
U 
B 
U 
U 
B 

-

Level (low/med): LOW 

% 
Differ­

ence
 MQ 

--171. 4 P- -P-- P- -4.5 P -- P- -
P- -3.5 P - -P --100.0 P- -100.0 P- -3.2 P- -P 

- -1.9 P---1.5 P - -
- -100.0 P- - --16.9 P- -P- -P- -

14.9 PE -P- -P- P­10.6 - -
-
--

-

(I) 

120.69 -
6.00 -
5.00 -

30.48 -
1. 00 -
1.00 -

13193.66 -
4.00 -
1. 63 -5.62-321. 33 -
2.00 -

3788.14 -499.51 -

8.93 -1154.88-3.00-1. 00-
12858.00-6.00 -

1. 00 
46.51­

-

C
 

B
 
U
 
U 
B 
U
 
U
 

-
U 
B 
B 

-
U 
B 

-
-B 
B 
U 
U 

-
U 
U 

-
-

Serial
 
Dilution
 

Result (S)
 

327.52 
30.00 
25.00 
31. 86 
5.00 
5.00 

13656.76 
20.00 
5.00 
5.00 

331. 74 
10.00 

3861. 92 
491. 86 

15.00 
959.64 
15.00 

5.00 
14769.85 

30.00 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-5.00 

51.42 ­-

,"" .. n ('1 ~I
\. \.' ,I r, . 

FORM IX - IN 12/91 
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NYSDEC ASP
 

10
 
INSTRUMENT DETECTION LIMITS (QUARTERLY)
 

Lab Name: LRI----------- ­ Contract: 

Lab Code: LRI Case No.: 9198A SAS No.: SDG No.: 919801 

ICP ID Number: TRACE--- ­ Date: 07/13/96 

Flame AA ID
 

Furnace AA
 

Comments: 

Number
 

ID Number
 

-

-

-

-

-

Analyte 

Aluminum 
Antimony= 
Arsenic 
Barium 
Beryllium 
Cadmium 
Calcium-
Chromium 
Cobalt 
Copper__ 
Iron 
Lead 
Magnesium 
Manganese 
Mercury 
Nickel 
Potassium 
Selenium 
Silver 
Sodium-­
Thallium 
Vanadium 
Zinc 

Wave­
length 

(nm) 

308.20- 206.80 - 189.00- 234.60- 313.00 - 226.50- 317.90 - 267.70- 228.60- 324.70 - 271.40 -
220.30 -
279.00 - 257.60-

231. 60- 766.40 - 196.00 - 328.00- 330.20 - 190.80- 292.40 -
206.20 -

Back­
ground 

- ­

- ­

- ­

- ­

CRDL 
(ug/L) 

200 
60-10-200 

5-5 
5000 

­

10-50-25-100-
3-

5000 
15-

0.2 
40-5000 

5-10-5000-10 
50 

­

-20-

IDL 
(ug /L) M 

-25.0 P-6.0 P-5.0 P-P1.0 -1.0 P-1.0 P-8.0 P-4.0 P-1.0 P-1.0 P-24.0 P-2.0 P-6.0 P-P1.0 -NR 
3.0 P-P82.0 

P­3.0 -1.0 P 
173.0 P 

­

-6.0 P-1.0 P-1.0 P-
-

",'10{'J 8 
FORM X - IN 12/91 
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--
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-- -

NYSDEC ASP 

10 
INSTRUMENT DETECTION LIMITS (QUARTERLY) 

Lab Name: LRI Contract: 

Lab Code: LRI Case No.: 9198A 

ICP ID Number: 

Flame AA ID Number PEAS90 

Furnace AA ID Number 

Wave­
length 

Analyte (nm) 

Aluminum 
Antimony= 
Arsenic -
Barium 
Beryllium 
Cadmium 
Calcium-
Chromium 
Cobalt 
Copper__ 
Iron 
Lead 
Magnesium 
Manganese 
Mercury_ 253.70 -
Nickel 
Potassium 
Selenium 
Silver 

­

Sodium-­
Thallium 
Vanadium

­
-

Zinc 

Back­
ground 

BD 

Comments: 

SAS No.: SDG No.: 919801 

Date: 08/14/96 

CRDL 
(ug/L) 

200 
60-
10-

200-
5-5-5000 

10­
-50-25-100 

3-
5000 

15-0.2 
40-5000 

5-10-5000 
10-50 -20 -

IDL 
(ug/L) M 

-
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
CVf},O.l/f 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 

-

. I' t r ,.til'IIrnri)(]f'
I..' I.' \. I ,..zj

FORM X - IN 12/91 
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NYSDEC ASP
 

11A
 
ICP INTERELEMENT CORRECTION FACTORS (QUARTERLY)
 

Lab Name: LRI----------- ­ Contract: 

Lab Code: LRI Case No.: 9198A SAS No.: SDG No.: 919801 

ICP ID Number: TRACE--- ­ Date: 03/27/96 

Wave­
length 

Analyte (nm) 

Aluminum 308.20 
Antimony_ 206.80 
Arsenic 189.00 -
Barium 234.60 
Beryllium 313.00 - -

226.50 
Calcium-
Cadmium 

317.90 -
Chromium 267.70-lbalt 228.60 

pper__ 324.70 -
271.40Iron -
220.30Lead -
279.00 

Manganese 
Magnesium 

257.60 
Mercury-
Nickel 231.60 
Potassium 766.40 
Selenium 196.00 -
Silver 328.00 - -Sodium-­ 330.20 -
Thallium 190.80 
Vanadium 292.40 -Zinc 206.20 

Interelement Correction Factors for 

Al 

0.0000180 

0.0000040 
0.0000180 
0.0002320 

0.0000190 
-0.0000100 

Ca Fe Mg 

-0.0005800-

0.0000770 -
-0.0001100 -

-

0.0000220 -- -
- 0.0000910- 0.0001970- -

-

-

-0.0000300 

0.0001430 - -
-0.0001300 

0.0000360 -
0.0000160-

-0.0002100 

0.0000090- 0.0000370-

0.0000160-

-0.0000100-

-0.0002000 

0.0001000 
0.0000050 

0.0000090 
-0.0009600 

0.0000190 

0.0000040 
-0.0000200 

0.0000320 

.. 
CA 

0.0000100-

Comments: 

." ,'"', n ,"..~. lrt
" . \ : , " :.'._ LI 

FORM XI (PART 1) - IN 12/91 
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NYSDEC ASP
 

lIB
 
ICP INTERELEMENT CORRECTION FACTORS (QUARTERLY)
 

Lab Name: LRI----------- ­ Contract: 

Lab Code: LRI Case No.: 9198A SAS No.: SDG No.: 919801 

ICP ID Number: TRACE--- ­ Date: 03/27/96 

Wave­
length
 

Analyte
 (nm) 

Aluminum 308.20
 
Antimony=
 206.80 -
Arsenic 189.00- --, Barium 

­
234.60
 

Beryllium
 313.00-- 226.50Cadmium -Calcium­ 317.90 ­ -267.70Chromium -- - 228. ,60'Jalt --
~per= 324.70 -

271.40Iron - -- 220.30Lead -- 279.00Magnesium --Manganese 257.60- -Mercury-
23,1. 60
 

Potassium
 
Nickel 

766.40--Selenium 196.00- - -, Silver 328.00
 
Sodium-­ 330.20 -Thallium 190.80 -Vanadium­ 292.40-Zinc 206.20 -

Interelement Correction 

CR 

-0.0127400 
0.0045400 
0.0002700 

0.0042920 

-0.0002500 
0.0007720 
0.00151~0 

-0.0006000 
-0.0004200 

0.0039040 
0.0003840 

0.0014800 

FE LL 

0.0000560 

-0.0003000-

-0.0001700 

Factors for : 

MG MN 

0.0000110-

0.0004590-

Comments: 

,~ ~\ n ('" Ii 1 
\..1 ,.j~' .~ ~ 

FORM XI (PART 2) - IN 12/91 
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NYSDEC ASP
 

11B
 
ICP INTERELEMENT CORRECTION FACTORS (QUARTERLY)
 

Lab Name: LRI Contract: 

Lab Code: LRI Case No.: 9198A SAS No.: SDG No.: 919801 

ICP ID Number: TRACE Date: 03/27/96 

: 

-

Interelement Correction Factors for 
length 

Analyte 

Wave-

MN V V(nm) -
0.0142170308.20 -0.0128800Aluminum - -

206.80
 
Arsenic
 
Antimony_ 

189.00 
-

, Barium 234.60-
313.00­ 0.0003030
 

Cadmium
 
Beryllium 

226.50 --Calcium­ 0.0044100 0.0060550317.90 -
C'nromium 267.70-'::>alt 228.60 -- 0.0009360 0.0006910~pper= 324.70 - -- 0.0113220
 
Lead
 

271.40Iron. 
220.30 -0.0002400 -0.0003000 - -- 0.0003910
 

Manganese
 
279.00 -0.0033400Magnesium 
257.60
 

Mercury_
 
Nickel
 231.60- -0.0003600 -0.0004400Potassium 766.40­

-
0.0003010 -0.0003500 0.0002140196.00Selenium - --- - -328.00
 

Sodium-­
Silver 

0.00647000.0045920330.20 
~ -- 0.00179900.0005310Thallium 190.80 ---Vanadium­ 292.40-Zinc 206.20 

Comments: 

FORM XI (PART 2) - IN
 



------------

----

NYSDEC ASP 

12 
ICP LINEAR RANGES (QUARTERLY) 

~ab Name: LRI 

~ab Code: LRI Case No.: 9198A 

[CP ID Number: TRACE 

Integ. 
Time 

Analyte (Sec. ) 

Aluminum - 15.00 
Antimony­ - 15.00 
Arsenic - 15.00 - -
Barium - 15.00 
Beryllium - 15.00 
Cadmium - 15.00 
Calcium­ 15.00 -Chromium - - 15.00 
Cobalt- ­ - 15.00 
Copper- ­ - 15.00 
Iron 15.00 

-
Lead 15.00 -
Magnesium - 15.00 
Manganese - 15.00 
Mercury_ 
Nickel - 15.00 
Potassium - 15.00 
Selenium- -

15.00 
Silver - 15.00 
Sodium-­ - 15.00 
Thallium - 15.00 
Vanadium­- - 15.00 
Zinc - 15.00 

Comments: 

Contract: 

SAS No.: SDG No.: 919801 

Date: 09/13/96 

Concentration 
(ug/L) 

500000.0 -
50000.0-10000.0 -

100000.0 -
10000.0-
20000.0-

500000.0 -
50000.0-
50000.0-
50000.0-500000.0 -
10000.0 -

500000.0 -
20000.0 -

50000.0-
200000.0 -

10000.0-5000.0 -
400000.0-20000.0 -

20000.0 
-

20000.0 -

M 

-P-
P-
P-
P-P-P-P-
P-P-
P-P-
P-
P-
P-NR
 
P
-P-P-
P-P-P-
P-
P -
-

FORM XII - IN 12/91
 



------------

--
-- -

--
--
-- -
-- -

-- -

- - -- -

NYSDEC ASP
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PREPARATION LOG
 

Lab Name: LRI

Lab Code: LRI 

Method: P 

Case No.: 9198A 

EPA 
Sample 

No. 

F-BLK--LCSW 
MW-8S 
MW-8S-D--

--MW-8SS--MW-9S--PBW 
R-BLK--

Preparation 
Date 

_09/20/96_ 
_09/20/96_ 

09/20/96 
=09/20/96= 
_09/20/96_ 

09/20/96_-
09/20/96- 09/20/96 ­

Contract:
 

SAS No.:
 

Weight 
(gram) 

Volume 
(mL) 

100-100 
100 
100­

-100 
100 
100 
100 

SDG No.:919801 

FORM XIII - IN 12/91
 



-----------

-- -
-- -
-- -

-- -
-- -
-- -

-- -

NYSDEC ASP
 

13 
PREPARATION LOG 

'-' 
Lab Name: LRI Contract: 

Lab Code: LRI Case No.: 9198A SAS 

Method: CV 

EPA 
Sample 

No. 
Preparation 

Date 
Weight 
(gram) 

F-BLK- ­ _09/20/96_ 
LCSW _09/20/96_ 
MW-8S _09/20/96_
MW-8S-D-­- ­ 09/20/96_ 
MW-8SS -_09/20/96_ 
MW-9S _09/20/96_ 
PBW 09/20/96 
R-BLK =09/20/96= 

No.: 

Volume 
(mL) 

--100 
­

100 
100 
100 
100
100 
100 
100 

SDG No.:919801 

FORM XIII - IN 12/91 

,~ 'l r, t' I r. r;\ " t::. v 



------------

-- -- -
-- -

-- - - -- -
-- -- -
-- -- -
-- -- -

-- -

-- -- -

NYSDEC ASP 

13 
PREPARATION LOG 

Lab Name: LRI Contract: 

Lab Code: LRI Case No.: 9198A SAS No.: 

Method: C 

EPA 
Sample Preparation Weight Volume 

No. Date (gram) (mL) 

F-BLK 250 
LCSW 

_09/23/96_ 
_09/23/96 250-MW-8S 250 

MW-8SD 
09/23/96 

250 
MW-8SS 

_09/23/96_ 
250 

MW-9S 
_09/23/96_ 
_09/23/96_ 250 

PBW 25009/23/96--R-BLK 09/23/96 250 --

SDG No.:919801 

FORM XIII - IN 12/91
 



----

--
--

-- --
--

--
--
--
--
--
--

--
--

-- --
-- --

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

-- --
--
--
--
--
--

-- --
--
--

--
--
-- - - - -

NYSDEC ASP
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ANALYSIS RUN LOG
 

Lab Name: LRI _ Contract: 

Lab Code: LRI Case No.: 9198A SAS No.: SDG No.:919801 

Instrument ID Number: TRACE Method: P 

Start Date: 09/23/96 End Date: 09/23/96 

Analytes
 
ASP
 

sample
 V Z C 
N 

S A N TM H NC C C F P M KB C CA S A BTime % R D/F 
NG AN G E L 

-

U E B G IE D A R 0S AL BNo. 
- -- - - - -- - - -- -- - - -- - - - - - X XX X X XX X XX X X XX X X XX XX X X09321. 00SO -- XXX X X XXX X XX X XX X X1.00 0937STD2 --- -- --- XXX XXX0941--1.00STD3 -- -- - -- - --- - - -- - - - X XX X X XX X XX X X X XX X X XX X X X09491. 00ICV --

X X X XX X X XX XX X XX X X X XX X X X09531. 00ICB --
X XX X X X XX X X XX X XX X X XX X X X09581. 00CCV --
X XX X X XX X XX X X XX X X X XX XX X10021. 00CCB --

1. 00 1007ZZZZZZ - -- - - - -- - -- -- - - -- - - -- - --- X XX X X XX XXX X X XX X('In 10121. 00 --- - -- - -- X XX X X XX X XX X X XX X X XXX X X X1.00 1018 

PBW
LCSW
MW-8S

CCV
CCB
MW-9S

CRI
CRI
ICSA

CCV
CCB

SA --
X XX X X XX X XX X X XX X X XXX X X X1.00 1023~SAB_ - -
X XXX X X XX X X XX XX X X X XX XX X10271.00 - -
X XX X X XX X XX X X XX X X XXX X X X10321.00 - -

XXX X X XX X XX X X XX X X X XX X X X10371. 00 --
X XXX X X XX X X XX XX X X X XX XX X10411. 00MW-8SD --- X XX XX XX XX X XX X XX X XX10461. 00MW-8SS --- - --- X XXX X X XX X XX X X XX X X XX X XX10505.00MW-8SL --- XXX X X X XX XX X X XX X X X XXX X X1.00 1055 -- X XX X X XX X XX X X XX X XX XX X X X1. 00 1059 --
X XX X XX XX X X XX XX X X X XX XX X11041. 00 -- X XX X XX X X XX X X XF-BLK-­ X X XX XX X X X11091.00 -- X XX X X XX XX X X XR-BLK-­ X X X XX XX X XX11131.00 -- X1.00 1118MW-8SA - - --- -- --- - - - - - - -- - - -- -- 1.00 1123ZZZZZZ - -- - - -- - - -- - - -- -- -- - - - -- X XX X XX XX XX XX XX11271. 00 --- -- --- - -

X11321. 00 -- - - -- - - - - - - -- - - -- - -- -- X XX X X XX X X XX X XX X X X XXX X X11371. 00 --
XXICSA-B-­ X X X XX X XX X X X X XX XX X XX X11411. 00 --

X XX X X X X XX X X X XX X XX XX X XX11461.00 --
X X XX X X XX X XX X X XX X XXX X X X11511. 00 - -

- - - -
-

- - - -- - - -- - - -- - - --- - -
-- - - -- - - - -

-
- - -- - - -- -- ---

-- -- - - -- - -- - -- -- - --

FORM XIV - IN 12/91
 

,~ i q (. c.1 7 



--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

-- --
--
--

-- --
-- --
-- --

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

--
--
--
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ANALYSIS RUN LOG 

Lab Name: LRI ----------- ­ Contract: 

Lab Code: LRI Case No.: 9198A SAS No.: SDG No.: 919801 

Instrument ID Number: PEAS90--- ­ Method: ev 

Start Date: 09/20/96 End Date: 09/20/96 

ASP
 
Sample
 Time 

No. 
D/F 

0544 
SO 
SO 1.00 

0546 
Sl 

1. 00 
1.00 0548 

S2 1. 00 0551 
S4 1. 00 0553 
S8 1. 00 0555 
leV 0557 
reB 

1.00 
0600 

eev 
1.00 

06021. 00 
~B 06041.00 

'll~- 1. 00 0607 
PBW 0609 
LeSW 

1.00 
1. 00 0611 

MW-8S 1. 00 0613 
MW-8SD 1.00 0616 -

1. 00 0618MW-8SS-
1. 00 0620 

F-BLK 
MW-9S 

0622 
R-BLK 

1. 00 
0625 

ZZZZZZ 
1. 00 

06271. 00 -eev 1. 00 0629 
CCB 1. 00 0631 
ZZZZZZ 1. 00 0634-

1. 00 0636ZZZZZZ-ZZZZZZ 1. 00 0638-ZZZZZZ 1. 00 0640- 0643ZZZZZZ 1. 00 -ZZZZZZ 06451. 00-eev 0647 
eCB 

1. 00 
06491. 00 

S!,
0 R A
 

L
 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

Analytes 

- - - -

e F P M M H 
U E B G N G 

- - - - - -
- - - - - X 

- - - - - X 

- - - - - X 

- - - - - X 

- - - - - X 

- - - - - X 

- - - - - X 

- - - - - X 

- - - - - X 

- - - - - X 

- - - - - X 

- - - - - X 

- - - - - X 
X 

- - - - - - - - - - - - -- - -- - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - --- - - - - - - - --

-- - - - - - - - -- - - - - --- - - - - --

FORM XIV - IN 12/91 

S
 
B
 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
--' 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

A
 
S
 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

B
 
A
 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

B
 
E
 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

e 
D 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

e 
A 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

e 
R 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

e 
0 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 

-
X 
X 

-
-
-
-
-
-
X 
X 

N
 
I
 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

K 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

S
 
E
 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

A
 
G
 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

N
 
A
 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

T
 
L
 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

V 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

Z
 
N
 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

e 
N 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
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14 
ANALYSIS RUN LOG 

Lab Name: LRI----------- ­
Lab Code: LRI Case No.: 9198A 

Instrument ID Number: TRAACS--- ­

start Date: 09/24/96 

Contract: 

SAS No.: 

Method: C 

.End Date: 

SDG 

09/24/96 

No.:919801 

Analytes 
ASP 

Sample D/F Time S!,­ R0 A 8 A B B C C C C C F P M M H N K 8 A N T V Z C 
No. L B S A E D A R 0 U E B G N G I E G A L N N 

SO 
S10 
850 
S100 

1. 00 
1. 00 
1. 00 
1. 00 

0900 
0905 
0910 
0915 

X 
X 
X 
X 

S300 1. 00 0920 X 
S500- ­ 1. 00 - ­ 0925 X 
ICV 
ICB 
T:>1=\W 

SW 

1. 00 
1. 00 
1. 00 
1. 00 

0930 
0935 
0940 
0945 

X 
X 
X 
X 

~zzzz_ .2.00 0950 
ZZZZZZ - 1. 00- ­ 0955 
MW-8S 1. 00 1000 X 
MW-8SD 1. 00 1005 - X 
MW-8SS 1. 00 1010 X 
MW-9S 1. 00 1015 X 
F-BLK. 1. 00 1020 X 
R-BLK 1. 00- ­ 1025 X 
CCV 
CCB 

1. 00 
1. 00 

1030 
1035 - - - X 

X 

FORM XIV - IN 12/91
 



-
:~jc=~~C=Y ;~5=~~~e5 

D:v:s~o~: Te~e=~c=c 

~e?a=~~e~~: ~e~cls 
r.N';L':'S:S 2U~ ~OG 

:::C? = 

L?I Lot No 

= '1'?-.;;C::: 

STDl-3L;.NK 
STD2 
STD3 
STDJ; 
STDS 
ICV/CCV 

lCB/CC3 

EIGH STD 
lCSA 

ICSA3 CLP 
lCSAE Sh'SJ;6 

CRr CL? 
CRr SWS46 
lOX?OL 
lOOX?OL" 
lDL SOLN 
AUTor:::CAl 
AUTO::::::CCa 
AUTor:::CMa 

7 ICSAB~ \/ \ Id---~ I 

AUTO::::CFe I 
Elerne:l':s 

I 

I I-

io I 

/ ~.1 

Factors 
Prep Instr Final 

1 

}- t 

Batch Ct:p Matrix 
No. No. 

1 _ 
d­

}-1,.. 

I )--\
1),4 
I I 
I I 

I 

lCV-- 1- \ 

I " ccv-­ 1­ \ 

ICB--I­ ( 

\ I
CCB-:­ \ 

LRI Sample ld. 

~ :.UTGI ..CCa­

-
5 CRI- \ ­ \ 

5 ICSA~\- \ 

i I) 
i 

I I 
(')~ I ~ PJOII J/ 1-.-/'-1 JJ ,,) 

IV) 
JJ 

i.0 I 
- , '\ 



01 /~3u~ 
r i11 Ci u) (I\.f 
rf1/~ 3() I'll- I 
LJ2-J,. £l ... I, '") 
r li-I-) 
( AI 1:.-1... 
Il~A-~I- L 
-t(\~h-I-) 
U\J~I-'\ 
CC0-I-- ~ 

Divi~ic~: ~e=e=~=== 

De~~~~e~~: Me~c:S 
?2.s;e :,~,~/ .... 

== ?~;..C;:: : C? = 

1--( (032.=ch 1\0.: 
---"-~=------

.:...?-1. 1 Ie • I ::>-2.~ch I C"D i ~'2.~_: xl/ •='2~~O-S~ I
52.:71? e ~ , "'.""~ - ~ - Ele::;ents 
No. No.. ?.r-e::> :Inst= Final 

I I I , I I
 

Il,l/0 11'- (91 L-.~~' I
, 

InI I in I lJ-tLnl(, -1'#1 ~ 
-

lI 1)~/C11 'I I I
 \ ) 
~/, dccJ, " I tMlt }Upn)-201 \,lJl I lJ Se- s )j C 11.1),+h C:i> t io.:. ' ~,~ 

~ c".-.:..-<- IU ppl-:JI 11-2-11 I I In I I
 , I A~.\ ~-'.J se-~ e.zJ--W , I
 
YL I 1J-)31 I I
 

I
 
I
 

I
 )·)."11 I
 I
 
1)~l;1 I
 I I
 
)--).61 I 1 I I
 
).H+ IjII
 I
 , I
 I
 I
 

I I I I I I
 
I
 I I I
 I
 

I
 I
I
 I
 
I I
 I I I
 
I I I I I I
 
I I
 I
 I
 . 

/I T I
 
I
 I
 I
 
I
 I I I
 
r I
 

/ 

I
 
I
 I
 
I I
 I
 
I
 I
 I
 
I
 I I
 I
 
I I
 I I
 
I
 I
 I
 ,I
 I
 

('8f31
\ \ I) C . , 

,~L 

I 
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~..( ...:.. ((. 
'1t =It: =It: d~' u: :J. l':: =It: =It: '1t: d." u: :J. l':: ( . '1t: :It d," u: " [:1:: '1t =II: =II d." u: ), l:J:: :1I' =II =II '1> r t0'.' G: ,,(. 
Lc· t--~, I-~. :-;: t:: <: }-_I Lc' t--~, I-~ :;.~ t: <: 1--' Lc' t--~, I-~ ~: t: <: ....-. Lc' t--~, 1-0 ~~ C <: 1--' Lc' t<, f-O ~: t: -<: f--' rt P) 

u: (lJ 1(1 0> u: (1) t(l ClJ u: (1) 1(1 0> G: (\) '.0 <1> t,: (1) 1(1 (1) ::~ ::1 
C<:0>3 t: <: ClJ ;:, t:<;(lJ;:1 t: -<: <1l ::1 t.:: .< n> :J 1.~() 

r~ ;,11 
!.! 
~. ~ 

t..-­ I·' 
I'~-

I-~ • <- p. ~	 Ll.' • :::: f-" • c: f-: I ;J' 1'1 
i'l)o c· 0 <I e:- 01 C· c:- C· e:-e:-(lJ	 e:-e:-e:­ Ll.' C:' C:' ::S c· c· c· c:· c::· ~).I 1(\ I ­

(,1..'e:- C· e:­ Lc' e:- C· t--~, C, c:- c· ~C:-C:-P	 e:- C· C, C· Co t--~, c:- C· c:­ cr. c· c- t--<, c:-cc- Ci> c:· (- ,, 
e:- C· 0 o C· 1.1:' e:- c:- C· pc:-e:-~	 cce CT' C,C'UI C· e:- c· 1_ 0 C c· ~._', c::-c-c (C' (:. C> t<, I' 

1-0. 1-0 1-0 I·'" 1-0 1_ 0 -.1 c· ,0 ce, ~r'l .r... t ~~ I~" (=- II:, cc , Ie:- 1-" C· t--~, c· C·	 t--~, ~e:-~~ 1-" c· 1-" <I 

*, C:· cr. Ln cr. LTI cr, (: : I 
*' In Ln 

, .. 0 (T 

,I 

I:>; I t--~, • u: cc' • -. I I f'~ I ('; (n :J~*" .	 "'.c- C· e:- (.TI C· e:- ::1 C· c:- • *' C· e:- tr' C· e:- C· 1.1:' e:- c· c> f-O 0 f-­
COe:- e:- c- t--~, C:-CC:- f-~ C· 0 t--<. CoCO c· e t--~, e:- e:- c· cc· c· c- t<, c: c: ( .. t·-· C: C Lv 

1,,0 C C· (: rtOCoO e· e:- e:- e:- c, I-~ C· C'cO c·cc c·c·c·e:- C'cc- c c· k' c c· C 
I-~ 1-0 t--~, (C. I-~ t--~, Cr. Lc' t--~, C· cc, CC' *, Cr. t--~, t--~, C· ~ .. I 1-0 1--' t--:, C-cC In c· c· CC' .....J -.. _I (r ,,' C • 'CC· fo 

t--~, In cc' c· CC' f-O t<, ,r'· ,j, C'. •..... 1 t<, \~=. Ir~ c.-.. h.:' ,.> 
~l. 

01 
I ~ 

I:l. 
I-~. I I-~ I I lc' I ~~ I I CC' I c: I t<, . » 
<I' 1.1:' C· 01' • Pl C' Cr.• I-! Ce- cr. c: c:· tn 

e:- C· C· e:- e:- (c. c c- C· ...... 1 c:· C:' Ll,,> C· c- Co Co e:- t..:, e:-CC U' C C, ,.~ r:.:: 
C· 1-0 I-~' Lc' C· 1-0 C· C e:- t--~, C· Co lc' e:. C· C, Cr , C· e:- Cr , C· f-o l,,' L, f--' C(- t-. : 

CC, t--~, 1-0 <I 1-0 1-0 I *, 1-0 CC, t..:' lc' f-o C· C·C·C- C· C· C· -.1 t,<, t.!:> I'~:' C' ce, I·~· \...,_, I~~
1.1:' Cr, *' 1.1:' C· I-~' I-~ <I lr, C· t--~. t..:, t--~, f-~ I-~ ~ .. I 1-0 (:. ,.' 

I 
I-­
I,,' 
~)) 

Lc' • I-~' .... ~ . :;~ lc' • __ c; cr l U: ~J 

C'C'C t--~, C· C 1.1:' e:-CO t·~, C· C 1-" c' e c C· C\:. eCc C CI ~J, 

.: C, C· f-~ • C· f-o cr. C· c C· CC' C· C t--:, e e c· C· C· C· lc' e·cc c:- c:· c: r~<· 

. -.1 CC' Lc' CC' Lc' e:- e:­ C·OO e:- C' l'.. · <1<1<1 t..!:. C:' - .. I t'~1 L·.. · t--.:' C'. cr. (: L ... If:. 

0". ~:. 'J:' C· Lc' p J 1-0 /-" CC' Cr , ,j, lv I-~ lc' cr. ~_I c· t..:, cn 01- e G f-.' cn f--' C ~':. , ) 
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Loborot~ Reaourc:.ea. Inc 

Diviaion: Teterboro 

DepertrTHInt: Metol. 

Dete: Prep Dete: t)/2V!t/6 
Shih: 

Instrument No.: TJA 1000 

Prep Time 

Start: g~ DDPI0, 
Batch No.: RI/g-, 2//~ £1/ 1­ End: 1/; .OZJ f? jl-1. 

Raw Data WI: [1/t Water Bath: t?~ ~c:., T, OC 

Analyst: V/) 
Supervisor: 

RUN LOG 

Parameter: Mercury 

Matrix: Liquids/Solids - Others 

- '-­

Sample 10 Batch No. Prep Factor Dilution Cone in. Result in Note. 

Factor Extract Ex-.llIct 

DPb :lob 

ICV -I :JI RI./{j :==4.0 ppb 9(" /V 
ICg - I I -O,O?,./ 

ccv-I- { I 3. 931 ::4.0 PP 
b W, 4~ 

. cca--I--I (J,()()3 

I 0, If;; q' TV-{),f, ppb g-£ 0 
1 CRA­ I %R­ I 

2 PB L1. I. .Z / IR' AD -0,01.9 

3 LCS fL' /I .)1) [J, 96~ TV= I,D PPb90 0/
%R= , 

4 Ilkn 91 9t--1 1/ ...ID -o,e 2.1 
5 'rr2Jl'JqI qf-IJ 11 JD 'r-0·021 

6 'rr;r,q/CJf-11 ~.s H .JD 0,911 fV=-l. 0 ?f~ 97t 1­
<1/,) :::. t 

7 'r£rIl/Q~- ~ 1/ ~ 1') -0.02.3­
8 Iri" rfll9t-.~ II JI) -0,/)21­

9 IRndl/9f-4 If ,.if) -() ,020 
10 P~UJ 21 Ii.! )J) f), DOh . 

ccv -/-z ~ 19ZIP :'R=a4 . 0 
PPb9f, /5 

CCB -I-I.. 
,­

(j.()OO 
,. ,j n 
'-, . \. (;93 

n 1 01 



--'-'.--_._-....._­ - --~--'--'---

'-'" 

laboratory Re.ource •• Inc 

O;vi.ion: Teterboro 

Deportment: Metol. 

D8t,,: qjzD/!)6 Analvst: vb 
RUN LOG 

Parameter: 

Motrix: 

Mercury 

~sui.Q!.1 Solid•• Other. 

SlImp)e 10 Blitch No. 

;//4 

Pr"p Factor Dilution 

Factor 

Conc in 

Extract 

oob 

Reault in 

Extrllct 

oob 

Notea 

1 IL,tC,W ;.0 3.911­ tl! ;.'1,0~~Z::- Cj{'9:3 
2 L~Su)j) , II ) /) 3t:g93 tv='{.O PPb "l,{(=- 97-1033 

3 lito q2.1.3-1 Ii ..-IDA -O,CZ/ 
4 ~,~1cxt~1 Ii .,;eJ) -C.C;:''/­

5 'rJip cIJ~.r10- J Ii ~()j) -C·CZt­

6 fr'tt1J93o?'-1 ~ i!.//7­ J/) -O,C/q 
7 

8 

9 

10 

CCV- i-3 ;j , t)OL! :== 4.0 ppb 91, ~ () 
cCB-I-3. D,vJt, 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

CCV 
IV= 4.0 ppb 

%R­

CCB ~,;n"~A 
1,'\ \/!,'. Ll 

OlG2
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~le Information File C:\BETA1\AAUSER\SAMPINFO\092096VD.SIF 

~ 
Description 
Batch ID 092096VD 
Volume Units 
Weight Units 
Analyst VD 
Sample Volume 0.00 

AS S~le ID S~le S~le User Remarks 
Loe Weight Units Dilution 

11 CRA-l 
12 PBW-2118 
13 LCSW-2118 
14 T609198-1 
15 T609198-1D 
16 T609198-1MS 
17 T609198-2 
18 T609198-3 
19 T609198-4 
20 PBW-2114 
21 LCSW-2114 
22 LCSWD-2114 
23 T609273-1 
24 T609280-1 
25 T609290-1 
26 T609302-12---2117 

~ -', ('0 i : C' -­
\' \. '. t , 0 '\.) 

Page -1­



=============================================================================== 
Method Name: HG1S6 
Method Description: 
Element: Eg 

Date: 09/20/1996 
Technique:FI-MHS 
Calibration Type: 
Hg, Calc. Intercept : Linear 
Wavelength: 253.7 nm 
Sample Info Name: 092096VD.SIF Results Data Set Name: 092096VD 

======================================================================================= 
Element:Hg Seq. No.: 2 AS Loc.: 1 Date: 09/20/1996 
Sample ID: Calib Blank 
-------------------------------------------------~-----7-------------------------------

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak 
# pg/L pg/L Signal Area Height Stored 
1 0.0005 0.0030 0.0005 05:44:18 No 
2 0.0005 0.0031 0.0005 05:44:49 No 
3 0.0005 0.0032 0.0005 05:45:19 No 

Mean: 0.0005 
SD 0.0000 
%RSD: 2.3017 
Auto-zero performed. 

===~================================================== ================================ 

Element: Hg Seq. No.: 3 AS Loc.: 2 Date: 09/20/1996 
Sample ID: STD 1 

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak 
# pg/L pg/L Signal Area Height Stored 
1 0.0027 0.0188 0.0032 05:46:32 No 
2 0.0027 0.0188 0.0032 05:47:02 No 
3 0.0026 0.0181· 0.0031 05:47:32 No 

Mean: 0.0027 
SD 0.0000 
%RSD: 1. 6946 
[Hg] Standard number 1 applied. [0.200] 
Correlation Coefficient: 1.00000 Slope: 0.01332 
Intercept: 0.00000 

======================================================================================= 
Element: Hg Seq. No.: 4 AS Loc.: 3 Date: 09/20/1996 
Sample 1D: STD 2 

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak 
# pg/L pg/L Signal Area Height Stored 
1 0.0077 0.0483 0.0082 05: 48: 46 No 
2 0.0077 0.0480 0.0082 05:49:17 No 
3 0.0074 0.0466 0.0080 05:49:47 No 

Mean: 0.0076 
SD 0.0001 
%RSD: 1.5998 
[Hg] Standard number 2 applied. [0.500] 
Correlation Coefficient: 0.99847 Slope: 0.01527 
Intercept: -0.00015 

Element: Hg Seq. No.: 5 AS Loc.: 4 Date: 09/20/1996 
Sample 1D: STD 3 
---------------------------------------------------------------------c-~~~~fJCL-------

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak~" ,~r t', \) 
# pg/L pg/L Signal Area Height Stored 

Paqe -3­



---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 0.0310 0.1873 0.0316 05:51:04 Ho
 
2 0.0301 0.1801 0.0306 05:51:34 No
 
3 0.0300 0.1777 0.0306 05:52:04 No
 

Mean: 0.0304 
SD 0.0006 
%RSD: 1. 8416 
[Hg] Standard number 3 applied. [2.000] 
Correlation Coefficient: 0.99992 Slope: 0.01526 
Intercept: -0.00014 

======================================================================================= 
Element: Hg Seq. No.: 6 AS Loc.: 5 Date: 09/20/1996 
Sample ID: STD 4 

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak 
# pg/L pg/L Signal Area Height Stored 
1 0.0621 0.3678 0.0627 05:53:19 No 
2 0.0605 0.3568 0.0610 05:53:49 No 
3 0.0621 0.3673 0.0627 05:54:19 No 

Mean: 0.0616 
SD 0.0009 
%RSD: 1. 5215 
[Hg] Standard number 4 applied. [4.000] 
Correlation Coefficient: 0.99997 Slope: 0.01542 
Intercept: -0.00022 

======================================================================================= 
Element: Hg Seq. No.: 7 AS Loc.: 6 Date: 09/20/1996 
Sample ID: STD 5 

Repl Samp1eConc StndConc. BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak 
# pg/L pg/L Signal Area Height Stored 
1 0.1198 0.7188 0.1204 05:55:36 No 
2 0.1203 0.7073 0.1208 05:56:06 No 
3 0.1184 0.6987 0.1189 05:56:36 No 

Mean: 0.1195 
SD 0.0010 
%RSD: 0.8462 
[Hg] Standard number 5 applied. [8.000] 
Correlation Coefficient: 0.99987 Slope: 0.01500 
Intercept: 0.00020 

Calibration data for Hg 
Entered Calculated 

Mean Signal Concentration Concentration Standard 
Standard ID (Pk Height) (pg/L) (pg/L) Deviation %RSD 
Calib Blank 0.0005 

STD 1 0.0027 0.200 0.164 0.0000 1.7 
STD 2 0.0076 0.500 0.493 0.0001 1.6 
STD 3 0.0304 2.000 2.012 0.0006 1.8 
STD 4 0.0616 4.000 4.092 0.0009 1.5 
STD 5 0.1195 8.000 7.952 0.0010 0.8 

Calib Blank 0.0005 
Correlation Coefficient: 0.99987 Slope: 0.01500 Intercept: 0.0002 

======================================================================================= 

Element: Hg Seq. No.: 8 AS Loc.: 9 Date: 09/20/1996 
Sample ID: ICV 

Rep1 Samp1eConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak 
# pg/L pg/L Signal Area Height sto,re;.1 (i 97

3.833 3.833 0.0577 0.3454 0.0582 05:57:52 N~> \~: 0t! 

Paae -4­

1 



---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

r. ~ ,,. - - '"" '"" r 
..... :: / .:.. _ I ..:.. ':.":: c, ~:: : :: 2 : 22 ;:1.' 

2 3.818 3.818 0.0575 0.3433 0.0580 05:58:22 Ho 
3 3.882 3.882 0.0584 0.3459 0.0590 05:58:52 Ho
 

Mean: 3.844 3.844 0.0579
 
SD 0.0336 0.0336 0.0005
 
%RSD: 0.9 0.9 0.8701
 
QC value within specified limits.
 

======================================================================================= 
Element: Hg Seq. No.: 9 AS Loc.: 10 Date: 09/20/1996
 
Sample ID: ICB
 

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak
 
# 119/L 119/L Signal Area Height Stored
 
1 -0.032 -0.032 -0.0003 0.0010 0.0002 06:00:06 No
 
2 -0.030 -0.030 -0.0003 0.0014 0.0003 06:00:37 No
 
3 -0.030 -0.030 -0.0003 0.0012 0.0003 06:01:07 No
 

Mean: -0.031 -0.031 -0.0003
 
SD 0.0012 0.0012 0.0000
 
%RSD: 3.8 3.8 6.6231
 
QC value within specified limits.
 

======================================================================================= 
Element: Hg Seq. No.: 10 AS Loc.: 7· Date: 09/20/1996
 
Sample ID: CCV 

)
 

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak
 
# 119/L 119/L Signal Area Height Stored
 
1 3.953 3.953 0.0595 0.3567 0.0600 06:02:28 No 
2 3.927 3.927 0.0591 0.3537 0.0596 06:02:58 No 
3 3.932 3.932 0.0592 0.3508 0.0597 06:03:27 No
 

Mean: 3.937 3.937 0.0593
 
SD 0.0139 0.0139 0.0002
 
%RSD: 0.4 0.4 0.3524
 
QC value within specified limits.
 

===========================================================~=========================== 

Element: Hg Seq. No.: 11 AS Loc.: 8 Date: 09/20/1996
 
Sample ID: CCB
 

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak
 
# 119/L 119/L Signal Area Height Stored
 
1 0.002 0.002 0.0002 0.0043 0.0008 06:04:45 No 
2 0.005 0.005 0.0003 0.0045 0.0008 06:05:15 No 
3 0.002 0.002 0.0002 0.0043 0.0008 06:05:46 No
 

Mean: 0.003 0.003 0.0002
 
SD 0.0016 0.0016 0.0000
 
%RSD: 50.7 50.7 9.6602
 
QC value within specified limits.
 

======================================================================================= 
Element: Hg Seq. No.: 12 AS Loc.: 11 Date: 09/20/1996
 
Sample ID: CRA-1
 

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak
 
# 119/L 119/L Signal Area Height Stored
 
1 0.166 0.166 0.0027 0.0195 0.0032 06:07:03 No 
2 0.164 0.164 0.0027 0.0187 0.0032 06:07:32 No 
3 0.164 0.164 0.0027 0.0187 0.0032 06:08:02 No
 

Mean: 0.164 0.164 0.0027
 
SD 0.0011 0.0011 0.0000
.'-" %RSD: 0.6 0.6 0.5913 

==================================================================£=~~~lJO==========\.." ~FF0V 
Element: Hg . Seq. No.: 13 AS Loc.: 12 Date: 09/20/1996 ~ ~ ­
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Sample ID: 23W-2118 

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak 
# ~g/L ~g/L Signal Area Height Stored 
1 -0.031 -0.031 -0.0003 0.0013 0.0003 06:09:18 No 
2 -0.025 -0.025 -0.0002 0.0021 0.0004 06:09:48 No 
3 -0.027 -0.027 -0.0002 0.0017 0.0003 06:10:18 No 

Mean: -0.028 -0.028 -0.0002 
SD 0.0031 0.0031 0.0000 
%RSD: 11.1 11.1 21.4865 

================================================;====================================== 

Element: Hg Seq. No.: 14 AS Loc.: 13 Date: 09/20/1996 
Sample ID: LCSW-2118 

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak 
# ~g/L ~g/L Signal Area Height Stored 
1 0.967 0.967 0.014 7 0.0902 0.0152 06:11:34 No 
2 0.965 0.965 0.014 7 0.0908 0.0152 06:12:03 No 
3 0.958 0.958 0.0146 0.0907 0.0151 06:12:32 No 

Mean: 0.963 0.963 0.014 7 
SD 0.0044 0.0044 0.0001 
%RSD: 0.5 0.5 0.4537 

======================================================================================= 
Element: Hg Seq. No.: 15 AS Loc.: 14 Date: 09/20/1996 
Sample ID: T609198-1 

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak 
# ~g/L ~g/L Signal Area Height Stored 
1 -0.021 -0.021 -0.0001 0.0025 0.0004 06:13:48 No 
2 -0.019 -0.019 -0.0001 0.0027 0.0004 06:14:18 No 
3 -0.024 -0.024 -0.0002 0.0020 0.0004 06:14:48 No 

Mean: -0.021 -0.021 -0.0001 
SD 0.0027 0.0027 0.0000 
%RSD: 12.7 12.7 33.2865 

=================================================================================~===== 

Element: Hg Seq. No.: 16 AS Loc.: 15 Date: 09/20/1996 
Sample ID: T609198-1D 

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak 
# ~g/L ~g/L Signal Area Height Stored 
1 -0.022 -0.022 -0.0001 0.0021 0.0004 06:16:05 No 
2 -0.022 -0.022 -0.0001 0.0021 0.0004 06:16:34 No 
3 -0.020 -0.020 -0.0001 0.0027 0.0004 06:17:04 No 

Mean: -0.021 -0.021 -0.0001 
SD 0.0014 0.0014 0.0000 
%RSD: 6.4 6.4 16.9132 

======================================================================================= 

Element: Hg Seq. No.: 17 AS Loc.: 16 Date: 09/20/1996 
Sample ID: T609198-1MS 

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak 
# ~g/L ~g/L Signal Area Height Stored 
1 0.969 0.969 0.0147 0.0909 0.0153 06:18:23 No 
2 0.980 0.980 0.0149 0.0919 0.0154 06:18:53 No 
3 0.981 0.981 0.0149 0.0912 0.0154 06:19:22 No 

Mean: 0.977 0.977 0.0148 
SD 0.0065 0.0065 0.0001 
%RSD: 0.7 0.7 0.6550 

================================================================='=~J~!l£1=========== 
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Element: ~g Seq. No.: ~2 .:'.3 Loc.: 17 Date: 09/20/1996 
Sample I~: T609198-2 

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak 
# Ilg/ L Ilg/ L Signal Area Height Stored 
1 -0.025 -0.025 -0.0002 0.0017 0.0004 06:20:38 No 
2 -0.022 -0.022 -0.0001 0.0023 0.0004 06:21:08 No 
3 -0.023 -0.023 -0.0001 0.0021 0.0004 06:21:38 No 

Mean: -0.023 -0.023 -0.0001 
SD 0.0015 0.0015 0.0000 
%RSD: 6.4 6.4 14.8175 

==================================================:==================================== 
Element: Hg Seq. No.: 19 AS Loc.: 18 Date: 09/20/1996 
Sample 10: T609198-3 

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak 
# 119/L 119/L Signal Area Height Stored 
1 -0.028 -0.028 -0.0002 0.0016 0.0003 06:22:49 No 
2 ~0.028 -0.028 -0.0002 0.0014 0.0003 06:23:19 No 
3 -0.024 -0.024 -0.0002 0.0019 0.0004 06:23:48 No 

Mean: -0.027 -0.027 -0.0002 
SD 0.0023 0.0023 0.0000 
%RSD: 8.5 8.5 16.6609 

======================================================================================= 

Element: Hg Seq. No.: 20 AS Loc.: 19 Date: 09/20/1996 
Sample 10: T609198-4 

Rep1 SampleConc· StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak 
# 119/L 119/L Signal Area Height Stored 
1 -0.026 -0.026 -0.0002 0.0019 0.0003 06:25:01 No 
2 -0.023 -0.023 -0.0001 0.0021 0.0004 06:25:31 No 
3 -0.025 -0.025 -0.0002 0.0021 0.0004 06:26:01 No 

Mean: -0.025 -0.025 -0.0002 
SO 0.0014 0.0014 0.0000 
%RSD: 5.6 5.6 12.0198 

======================================================================================= 
Element: Hg Seq. No.: 21 AS Loc.: 20 Date: 09/20/1996 
Sample 10: PBW-2114 

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak 
# 119/L Ilg/ L Signal Area Height Stored 
1 0.007 0.007 0.0003 0.0048 0.0008 06:27:14 No 
2 0.005 0.005 0.0003 0.0044 0.0008 06:27:44 No 
3 0.006 0.006 0.0003 0.0047 0.0008 06:28:14 No 

Mean: 0.006 0.006 0.0003 
SD 0.0009 0.0009 0.0000 
%RSD: 16.4 16.4 4.8624 

======================================================================================= 

Element: Hg Seq. No.: 22 . AS Loc.: 7 Date: 09/20/1996 
Sample 10: CCV 

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak 
# 119/L 119/L Signal Area Height Stored 
1 3.942 3.942 0.0593 0.3563 0.0599 06:29:30 No 
2 3.910 3.910 0.0589 0.3516 0.0594 06:29:59 No 
3 3.928 3.928 0.0591 0.3489 0.0597 06:30:28 No 

Mean: 3.926 3.926 0.0591 
SD 0.0157 0.0157 0.0002 ~ .-\ ('. 1 ,",; 0 

\~. '.. .%RSD: 0.4 0.4 0.3986 
QC value within specified limits. 
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======================================================================================= 

Element: Eg Seq. No.: 23 AS Loc.: 8 Date: 09/20/1996 
Sample ID: CCB 

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak 
# pg/L pg/L Signal Area Height Stored 
1 0.010 0.010 0.0003 0.0050 0.0009 06:31:47 No 
2 0.004 0.004 0.0003 0.0043 0.0008 06: 32: 17 No 
3 0.000 0.000 0.0002 0.0038 0.0007 06:32:47 No 

Mean: 0.005 0.005 0.0003 
SD 0.0049 0.0049 0.0001 
%RSD: 103.6 103.6 27.3687 
QC value within specified limits. 

======================================================================================= 

Element: Hg Seq. No.: 24 AS Loc.: 21 Date: 09/20/1996 
Sample ID: LCSW-2114 

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak 
# pg/L pg/L Signal Area Height Stored 
1 3.898 3.898 0.0587 0.3544 0.0592 06:34:03 No 
2 3.893 3.893 0.0586 0.3541 0.0591 06:34:33 No 
3 3.960 3.960 0.0596 0.3595 0.0601 06:35:03 No 

Mean: 3.917 3.917 0.0590 
SD 0.0374 0.0374 0.0006 
%RSD: 1.0 1.0 0.9507 

==============================================================~=====~============~===== 

Element: Hg Seq. No.: 25 AS Loc.: 22 Date: 09/20/1996 
Sample ID: LCSWD-2114 

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak 
# pg/L pg/L Signal Area Height Stored 
1 3.875 3.875 0.0583 0.3548 0.0589 06:36:17 No 
2 3.875 3.875 0.0583 0.3522 0.0589 06:36:47 No 
3 3.928 3.928 0.0591 0.3517 0.0597 06:37:17 No 

Mean: 3.893 3.893 0.0586 
SD 0.0304 0.0304 0.0005 
%RSD: 0.8 0.8 0.7792 

==============================~======================================================== 

Element: Hg Seq. No.: 26 AS Loc.: 23 Date: 09/20/1996 
Sample ID: T609273-1 

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak 
# pg/L pg/L Signal Area Height Stored 
1 -0.018 -0.018 -0.0001 0.0028 0.0005 06:38:32 No 
2 -0.022 -0.022 -0.0001 0.0022 0.0004 06:39:03 No 
3 -0.023 -0.023 -0.0002 0.0020 0.0004 06:39:33 No 

Mean: -0.021 -0.021 -0.0001 
SD 0.0027 0.0027 0.0000 
%RSD: 12.6 12.6 33.3168 

=============================================================================~========= 

Element: Hg Seq. No.: 27 AS Loc.: 24 Date: 09/20/1996 
Sample ID: T609280-1 

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak 
# pg/L pg/L Signal Area Height Stored 
1 -0.024 -0.024 -0.0002 0.0025 0.0004 06:40:47 No 
2 -0.030 -0.030 -0.0002 0.0013 0.0003 06:41:16 No 
3 -0.027 -0.027 -0.0002 0.0021 0.0003 06:41:45 No 

Mean: -0.027 -0.027 -0.0002 
SD 0.0028 0.0028 0.0000 
%RSD: 10.4 10.4 20.6160 

C.~C1Cll 
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======================================================================================= 
Element: Hg Seq. No.: 28 AS Loc.: 25 Date: 09/20/1996 
Sample ID: T609290-1 

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak 
# ]lg/L ]lg/L Signal Area Height Stored 
1 -0.025 -0.025 -0.0002 0.0023 0.0004 06:43:02 No 
2 -0.027 -0.027 -0.0002 0.0019 0.0003 06:43:33 No 
3 -0.029 -0.029 -0.0002 0.0014 0.0003 06:44:03 No 

Mean: -0.027 -0.027 -0.0002 
SD 0.0022 0.0022 0.0000 
%RSD: 8.2 8.2 16.2821 

='====================================================================================== 
Element: Hg Seq. No.: 29 AS Loc.: 26 Date: 09/20/1996 
Sample ID: T609302-12---2117 

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak 
# ]lg/L ]lg/L Signal Area Height Stored 
1 -0.018 -0.018 -0.0001 0.0025 0.0005 06:45:18 No 
2 -0.020 -0.020 -0.0001 0.0023 0.0004 06:45:48 No 
3 -0.019 -0.019 -0.0001 0.0025 0.0004 06:46:18 No 

Mean: -0.019 -0.019 -0.0001 
SD 0.0010 0.0010 0.0000 
%RSD: 5.4 5.4 18.0684 

======================================================================================= 
Element: Hg Seq. No.: 30 AS Loc.: 7 Date: 09/20/1996 
Sample ID: CCV 

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak 
# ]lg/L ]lg/L Signal Area Height Stored 
1 3.946 3.946 0.0594 0.3392 0.0599 06:47:36 No 
2 3.905 3.905 0.0588 0.3229 0.0593 06:48:06 No 
3 3.861 3.861 0.0581 0.3165 0.0587 06:48:36 No 

Mean: 3.904 3.904 0.0588 
SD 0.0424 0.0424 0.0006 
%RSD: 1.1 1.1 1.0833 
QC value within specified limits. 

=====================================================================================~= 

Element: Hg Seq. No.: 31 AS Loc.: 8 Date: 09/20/1996 
Sample ID: CCB 

Repl SampleConc StndConc BlnkCorr Peak Peak Time Peak 
# ]lg/L ]lg/L Signal Area Height Stored 
1 0.072 0.072 0.0013 0.0105 0.0018 06:49:54 No 
2 0.018 0.018 0.0005 0.0054 0.0010 06:50:25 No 
3 0.016 0.016 0.0004 0.0056 0.0010 06:50:55 No 

Mean: 0.036 0.036 0.0007 
SD 0.0319 0.0319 0.0005 
%RSD: 89.6 89.6 65.2502 
QC value within specified limits. 

(''I 0 1 li0 
',' \.' I,' t:-
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CLP D2SCRIPTIVE TERMS 

1.COLOR: Red,BLUE,YELLOW,Green,Orange,Violet,White,Colorless,Brown,Gray, Blac' 

2.CL;.KITY: Clear,Cloudy,Opaque;
 

J.TEXTURE: Fine(powdery),Medium(sand),Coarse(large crystals or rocks):
) 
If artifacts are present, enter Y2S in the artifacts field.Describe the arti_ 

Record any significant changes that occur during sample preparation in1'-( 
the comments field. 

, .... Laboratory 
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Laborztcry Res;:;~rcE.s, Inc. 
Division: Teterboro 
Department: Metals 

STANDARDS PREP LOG_TRACE ICP 

Std. Lot No.: T­ \ 'L J'~ r flC ~ 1WIi()C~_<mf%:: .. ~ ..."-\J 1J...· U·./j I 1 ....:::::Ji3mfL:;:;:c :;;::::::::/;:::::; 

Std. Name: ICV/Cr:I 1 Ag ~O,~ 1000 A­ ~(; - u0 
Date Prep.: Vj / ~fl \J) Time: 2 As -4rlOO 1000 A- Cpy -I)­
Analyst V\\\ ~t:". f; I,J ~ ( I 3 Ba Q...1O.O 1000 A­ rt) 8-UC1 
FInal Vol.: ;.0 iii: 1(DOf'\ \ ~ 1000 C, 0- J L4 Be A-
Preservatives: Co 91 - I \ ~ 10, mL conc.HN03 

~ S()., mL conc.HO 5 Cd Q.J.OO 1000 A-
True Values, ppm: 

A­ (,., Ur I LElement TV 6 Co Q...U)S 1000 

1 Ag 0.500 7 Cr e....taO 1000 A­ ("i1-1'-L 
2 As 0.500 8 Cu ~ 1000 A­ m0­ I~ 

3 Ba 0.500 9 Mn B,..+OO 1000 A­ (n '1- O~) 

4 Be 0.500 10 140 cw.oo. 1000 A­ GS:'O~ 
5 Cd 0.500 11 Ni ~ 1000 A­ -GJ--U) 
6 Co 0.500 12 Sb Q-:-tOO" 1000 A­ (Pq - ! 
7 Cr 0.500 13 Sn ll..1Olr 1000 A­ ~"\ -U I­

8 Cu 0.500 14 Tl -0...100 1000 A­ (')q -u{P 
9 Mn 0.500 15 V fh4'l0 1000 A­ &0j-O~ 

10 1'10 0.500 16 Zn jlJ.O&­ 1000 A­ (~1-10 

11 Ni 0.500 17 Pb ~ 1000 A­ Co~-U'-

12 . Sb 0.500 18 Se ~, 1000 A­ tl-O~ 
13 Sn 0.500 19 At -i-:efr~1.C 10000 A­ 0Lt-.~ 
14 Tl 0.500 20 Ca ~S"J\l~ 70000 A­ ~ ~-I() 

15 V 0.500 21 Mg ~~,Il\ 70000 A­ C; 0-f::r 
16 Zn 0.500 22 Na ~S"lue 10000 A­ ~~-O~ 
17 pb 0.500 23 Ie .Z':tl1T ~IOO 10000 A­ rot.;"-6 ~ 

18 Se 0.500 24 Fe ~~I~ 10000 A­ ro 0) - 0 l-. 
19 At ~ 50 ., nn 1nnn I. _ 

20 Ca -wo- 50 26 Ti ~(jI'9i:. 1000 A­ lo'S- U ~ 

21 Mg 100- S"U 27 B LOa \) 1000 A­ ~ ~- \ 2 
l*-~O 

, 
22 Na Notes: SOURCE: INORGANICS VENTURES 

too-c...U23 Fe 

'fe(J'" SO24 I( 

= SI IU.U 

~OSoO26 Ti 

OSM27 8 !koc­

.~ ~I () 119 
.. \ ... ..l. 

\ 



Laboratory Resources, Inc. 
Division: .•........... Teterboro 
Department: ......•. Metals 

STANDARDS PREP LOG_TRACE IC? 

Std. Lot No.: 

Std. Name: STD 1- BLAH"
 

Date Prep.: eva ~\....D Time:
 2
----;<3j...;,:·;,....,..C----:...;,;; r3=-t---+-----+----+-----~ 
Analyst:
 

Final Vol.: \c::o:::> ~
 4
 

Preservatives: .>.e \C),a mL c::nc:.HN03
 

~ ff).O mL :::cnc.HC1
 5
 
True Values, ppm:
 

Element
 'TV 6
 

ALL
 7
0 

8
2
 

9
3
 

10
4
 

11
5
 

12
6
 

13
7
 

• 
14
8
 

15
9
 

16
10
 

17
11
 

18
12
 

19
13
 

14
 20
 

21
15
 

16
 22
 

17
 23
 

24
18
 

25
19
 

26
20
 

27
21
 

Notes:22
 

23
 

24
 

25
 

26
 

27
 

~'-'" 



l aboratorf R.esources, inc. 
Division: Teterboro 
Department: Metals 

STANDARDS PREP LOG_TRACE IC? 

Std. Lot No.: 

Std. Name: 

Date Prep.: 

Analyst: 

Final Vol.: 
Preservatives: 

True Values, ppm: 
Element 

AL L1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

S 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

:i!i·i:!:f5t~1S.:@::jij:::::::llg:I::m::t:, :jji:~%~Nt~:::_·O\VL~\l) ~ 
1 Ag 0.100\0 1000STD2 A- U>"\cJ...D 

As 10002 oiooq'2c~lo Time A- lch\LD 
~l- 3 Ba 0 100 1000 A- u{S\i 

4 A- lDLDb\\.ttO 10io I4L Be a 100 1000 

;{ \0-0 mL=:-'.NC3 
A- Ulc02:>.0 :pO mL cer.c..:-<:l 5 Cd 10000.\00 I 

TV 6 1000Co 0.1\0 A- ~\I 
I 71.00 Cr 0.10 1000 A- w...oDLO 

. _. 

1000S Cu 0.100 A- Wsb~ 
A-lC(p\59 1000I4n 0.10~ 

10 1000Ho 0.1 a A-CJLDti 

I 11 00 1000IIi O. A- lDlC>\I 
! 

12 10000/100Sb A-LoS'S,
 
A- U>11013 1000Sn 0' 100 

I 14 100 10000Tl A- \o/D9 
15 1000V A-WII'L0~'00 

\•16 1000Zn O.~ DO A- loll'-\ 
17 1000 A- LcLo\ \Pb 0.1 bo 

o./oo·~ V·18 1000Se A-lolD'-4 
\.D lcloc5L19 e:>I 

--:­ \V\\20 CDI \ 1 
21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Notes: SCXJRCE: SPEX 



Date Prep.: 

Analyst: 

Final Vol.: 
Preservatives: 

True Values, ppm: 
Element 

1 All 
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Laboratory Resources, Inc. 
Division: 
Department: 

Std. Lot No.: 

Std. Name: 

Teterboro
 
Metals
 

STANDARDS PREP LOG_TRACE lep 

:nD:2c::g51 ::::::i:~iiW;: ;!iiiiB$~t0m_ 
ST03

q\ ~.C\U>
 
CC'lD
 

lC:::C:O 100.0 ml.. 

mLconc..HNC31.0 §::>
5.0 mL conc:.HCl 

TV 

200 

1 At P 2.00 1000~ A-lD1.D~ 
Time: 2 Ca 2.00 10000 A·lo~ \0 

3 Mg 2.00 10000 A-CD~4 
4 Na 2.00 10000 A- CifJ\~ 

A-ld=\~~5 Fe ,,2.00 10000 

..... V 2.00 A- r.sP\\:jL-6 K 10000 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Notes: SOURCE:~ ~9ocIN 
I 



Laboratory Resources, Inc. 
Division: Teterboro 
Department: Metals 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Std. Lot No.: 

Std. Name: 

Date Prep.: 

Analyst 

FInal Vol.: 
Preservatives: 

True Values, ppm: 
Element 

Sb 

Co 

V 

Ni 

Cu 

Zn 

Hn 

As 

Cr 

Ag 

Tl 

Be 

STANDARDS PREP LOG_TRACE ICP 

csJ -fr - e..wot0~ ::i!!:!If%~1* J::~ii!:*i~l®iii:~:~~t::::::::i !~!tt%til~f:::~!i !::::~::::i::::::!::!:.~ifili::!tMi~:::I::!:::~::::: 

CRI-A-ClP 1 Sb 12.0 1000 ' A- ~ - { } 

0,,+1.05/C,L Time: Co 10.0 1000 A- c:vJ-(j~2 

t""J\<:-?'0l:J\i[: 
100.0 ai. 

1.0, mL conc.HN03 

5.0 mL conc.HCl 

TV 

120 

100 

100 

80.0 

50.0 

40.0 

30.0 

20.0 

20.0 

20.0 

20.0 

10.0 

4 

5 

6 

3 

Ni 

Cu 

Zn 

V 

5.00 

8.00 

4.00 

10.0 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

A­

A­

A­

A-

c:, U ­ { ;;­

c:'O -0 ( 

~-ll­

~l- CJ~ 

8 

7 

As 

Hn 3.00 

2.00 

1000 

1000 A- l,o 0 - u'i 
9 Cr 2.00 1000 A­ lLJO-/~ 

10 

12 

11 

Be 

Tl 

Ag 

1.00 

2.00 

2.00 1000 

1000 

1000 A­

A' 

_c::<1- IL 
{~()-( 1­

13 Cd 1.00 1000 

14 

15 

Se 

Pb 

, 1.00 

0.600 1000 

1000 A­

A­

~ 1- 0 ~ 
,-'01-' I 

16 

17 

18 
"" ..'... 

'J 

1910.013 Cd 

2014 Se 10.0 

2115 Pb 6.00 

16 22 

2317 

2418 

2519 

2620 

21 27 

22 Notes: SOURCE: INORGANICS VENTURES 

23 

24 

25'-'-"' 
26 

27 

'-...... ~'~"'1°3



Laboratory Resources, Inc. 
Division: ........•..•• Teterboro 
Department: .......• Metals 

STANDARDS PREP LOG_TRACE ICP 

Std. Lot No.:· iilit&~.1i~: !![!!~!i~;:i!!~i!!!i~~jiWMi&;:!:!:!!;;;;!:~::;::~ 
Std. Name: CRI-ClP 1
 CRI-A-ClP 0.100 HUlTI I( ~ .... llPa'l&. 
Date Prep.: 9~'H/' I~b+-/'....l...::q}d----,----.:....:.::Time: r=-2-t--+---+------+--_----I 
Analyst Mt~~ rl>I.zJ~(. 3
 

4
Final Vol.: 
Preservatives: j,o, _ mL cooc.HN03 

~o,__mL cooc.HCl 
True Values, ppm: ­

Element 

Sb 

2 Co 

3 V 

4 Ni 

5 CU 

6 Zn 

7 Hn 

8 As""". 
9 Cr
 

10 Ag
 

11 Tl
 

12 Be
 

13 Cd
 

14 Se
 

15 Pb
 

16
 

17
 

18
 

19
 

20
 

21
 

22
 

TV 

0.120 

0.100 

0.100 

0.080 

0.050 

0.040 

0.030 

0.020 

0.020 

0.020 

0.020 

0.010 

0.010 

0.010 

0.006 

5
 

6
 

7
 

B
 

9
 

10
 

11
 

12
 

13
 

14
 

15
 

16
 

17
 

18
 

19
 

20
 

21
 

22
 

23
 

24
 

25
 

26
 

27
 

Notes: SOURCE: IHORGANICS VENTURES
 

23
 

24
 

25
 

26
 

27
 



Laboratory Resources, Inc. 
Division: .......•..•.. Teterboro 
Department: .......• ~etals 

STANDARDS PREP LOG_TRACE ICP 

Std. Lot No.: 

Std. Name: 

Date Prep.: 

Analyst 

Final Vol.: 
Preservatives: 

5 

6 

7
500
Al 

2 Ca 500
 8
 

500
 9
3 149
 

10
200
4 Fe 

5
 11
 

12
6
 

7
 13
 

14
8
 

15
9
 

10
 16
 

11
 17
 

18
12
 

13
 19
 

14
 20
 

15
 21
 

16
 22
 

17
 23
 

18
 24
 

19
 25
 

20
 26
 

21
 27
 

22
 Notes: SOURCE: •H,.~ f"V: ~~ 
23
 LA~J !:;o~, 0 f" tLf 'J.Y\.};" wi~~ C.h ~IJ( 
24
 

~--ro ~\\'L,", (n",~.'c:+()r S-uuo~,~AI.(",.'{\t¥; 
25
 J- (}lJl.:>o~ r""\ r-/7 ' ./ / / 
26
 \ 

27
 

.. i10,r::­
. . I .:. \.) 



Laboratory Resources, Inc. 
Division: Teterboro 
Department: ...•.... Metals 

STANDARDS PREP LOG_TRACE ICP 

Std. Lot No.: -rc.s.AlY A- ill tjj\II :::t)~ffiit::j;~: :~~~jM~~i~~~~i,tmtt~j~~~j~l[:jI:::~:~~ :~:~:if%~m::I .t::M~!.\Ijj~~~*r~Mw8::I~l:~~~\\~\ 

Std. Name: ICSAB-A-CLP Ag 2.00 1000 A- Go -~ 

Date Prep.: oJ;).).;41. Time: r2+----=.::AS::.-+----:1:..:.:.0:.::.0_-t-_1.:..:.0.:..::00~___FA--CO~():.....--O-(l.....-~ 
Analyst M 11('( fJ I:J.;r,· 3 Tl 1.00 1000 A- Sq - { k:> 
Final Vol.: 100.0 IIIl. 4 Ba 5.00 1000 A- " (j - l I 
Preservatives: 1.0 mL e:cnc. HNOJ 

5.0 mL. e:cnc.HCI 5 Be 5.00 1000
 
True Values, ppm:
 

Element TV 6 Co 5.00 1000 A- c:5'~ - c/ ~.. 

7 Cr 5.00 1000
 

2
 

20.0Ag 

8 Cu 5.00 1000 A- (A 0 - l s:-
Tt 

10.0As 

9 Hn 5.00 1000 A- S1 -CJ 1­10.03
 

5'1- (1­10 V 5.00 1000 A­50.0Ba4
 

11 Cd 10.0 1000
50.0Be5
 

A-G J- - (j r; ­12 Hi 10.0 1000
50.0Co6
 

Gu-c.J )13 Zn 10.0 1000 lAo". Cr 50.07
 

14 Pb . 0.500 1000 A­50.0Cu8
 

15 Se 0.500 1000 A­50.09
 Hn 

16 Sb 6.00 1000 A­50.0V
10
 

17
 
'.­

'12
 

100
11
 Cd 

18
100
Hi 

19
100
13
 Zn 

20
5.0014
 Pb 

21
5.0015
 Se 

22
60.016
 Sb 

23
17
 

24
18
 

25
19
 

26
20
 

27
 

22
 

21
 

Notes: SOURCE: IHORGANICS VEHTURES 

23
 

24
 

25
 

26
 

27
 

.""'"
 



Laboratory Resources, Inc. 
Division: ..•.........• Teterboro 

'-'" Department: .......• Metals 

STANDARDS PREP LOG_TRACE ICP 

Std. Lot No.: 1-(~-<...~ 0 Cz II,~ !o::~[I: %::::~eft::::jl1l\~:j:~ii!i1;~:m~t:::~i[:ti:::~f ::t§0~~lWti:: -:[:i%!!iii!l[l~;::~i::;t~:::Mtr:::iI:::!:::!:i 

10000Std. Name: ICSAB-CLP	 Al 1~ A­ eli -I L
 
Date Prep.: ..!:JJi.fa..j{j __ j/~ __+­Time: 1-2=+_=Ca::..--+ ~=::....L,"-:'I0Il-\1---:.:1O:.:O:.:.;OO=---+A:.:....- _ 
Analyst ~: Jor"	 t-3~-.:..;;H9i!...--+---1:...:·4rtl..:..=...._I<'H_......:.;10:;.;;0.;;.00~_+A"----+~/=---~ 

1-4+_..:...;Fe=---+_....;4:..:.~==-
.... 

Flnal Vol.: {OO. 0 ml	 ..._J-I_......:..:10:.:0:.:.;00=---fA..:....-__'..!.I/ --l 

Preservatfves:- :,.~() m~~ - 5 ItCSAB-A-Clf 2.00 MULTI T.c~AR..A-netlJ).~ 
True Values, ppm: 

Element TV 6 

7500At 

85002 Ca 

Hg 500 93 

102004 Fe 

11Ag 0.2005 

120.1006 As 

0.100 137 Tl 

140.5006 Ba 

159 0.500Be 

160.50010 Co 

c,. 170.50011 

180.50012 CU 

1913 0.500Hn 

0.500 2014 V 

2115 1.00Cd 

16 1.00 22Ni 

17 1.00 23Zn 

18 0.050 24Pb 

19 250.050Se 

20 0.600 26Sb 

2721 

22 Notes: SOORCE: 
'J:JT~ PUr ::.t\cl 

23 .ASvcA <;Ofv\ \ r) ~ l.Lf l,,-\ir ~It"(t()<'(;1 
24 (' "'~ue ~116 v-J ,lh C~I\c. ~t -hd' C l.IUU~~AL(~,f'). )
25 

)...~ C()OlYh -fP'"	 } ~ / / ,/ 
26 • 
27 

""1l127
 



Laboratory Resources, Inc. 
Division: Teterboro 
Department: Metals 

STANDARDS PREP LOG_TRACE ICP 

Std; Lot No.: 

40.0 1000 A- 63 - 05' 
1.00 1000 A­ 60- I d. 
10.0 1000 A' &:)q ­ of) 

4.00 1000 A­ 60-/4­
5.00 1000 A­ 60-/;:) 
10.0 1000 A­ fj"Q-07 
10.0 1000 A­ 61-05" 
10.0 1000 A­ Kq-I~ 

10.0 1000 A' 60-01 
10.0 1000 A­ 5q- ;7 

',­

SOURCE: IHORGANICS VEHTURES 

mL conc,HN03 
mLconc.HCl 5 Cr 

TV 6 Cu 

5.00 7 loin 

200 8 Hi 

5.00 9 Sb 

50.0 10 Zn 

20.0 11 V 

25.0 12 

50.0 13 

50.0 14 

50.0 15 

50.0 16 

50.0 17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Notes:... '. 

Std. Name: SSTRACE-1-CLP 

Date Prep.: ~me:i-=-2+-----:B:..:a:.--+_---.::..==--_+-_.....:.::.=.=..._-f~:::....:::_:::...::::..____I 

Analyst . g u.~ 1. \A. 0... ~3+_----:B:..:e:.---+---...:~::....--+----:.:=---f~~::....-~6.....--___l 

Final Vol.: 200.0 101 l ~4+-_C:..:o:.....-.-t_----::..=::....-_+-_.....:.::.:..:::.._-f::....-..:.L.~~t...=!._____, 
Preservatives: 2.0, _ 

0, _ 

True Values, ppm: 
Element 

9 Sb 

8 Hi 

Ag 

2 Ba 

3Be 

4 Co 

7 loin 

5 Cr 

6 Cu 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

22 

16 

10 Zn 

13 

15 

11 V 

14 

23 

24 

25 

1. LIOUIDS: USE 1.00 mL TO 100.0 mL SAMPLE 

2. SOILS: USE 2.00 mL TO 200.0 mL SAMPLE 

26 

27 



Laboratory Resources, Inc. 
Division: Teterboro 
Department: Metals 

STANDARDS PREP LOG_TRACE ICP 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

;2 

13 

14 

15 

16 

'7 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Date Prep.: 

Analyst 

FInal Vol.: 
Preservatlves: 

True ~~~~s~tPpm: 

Std. Name: 

Std. Lot No.: 

At 

Fe 

Co... . 

SSlRACE-Z-CLP 1 Al 4.00 I 10000 A- bit -I b 
_9'-,-+I-<'-f~J-,qL.-J/-'u--_--,-l.;..;..ime: r-2-t----.,;F_e_-t----.,;Z;;,...0_.0_--+-__1_0_00_-+A.;..;..----=G'-'5"~-____L()..<.alj_ 

. I I S(5 3 C a.... 't 0.0 10 000 A - h B­ - ( 0 
ZOO.O Hl 4 Mq 'to.O 10000 -A. - b'i5 -I 7 

~.0, :~~N03 5}Jq lfo.o 10000 ;.. - /; ~- 0 b 
TV 6 K 1+0. 0 \0 000 ~ - /, q . 03 
zoo 7 

100 8 

~ooo 9 

~OOo 
10 

'aooo 11 

J 000 12 

13 

14 

15 

16 . 

17 
" 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Notes: SOURCE: INORGANICS VENTURES 

1. LIQUIDS: USE 1.00 mL TO 100.0 ml SAMPLE 

Z. SOILS: USE Z.OO ml ,0 200.0 ml SAMPl~ 

__1 



2 

Laboratory Resources, Inc. 
Division: Teterboro 
Department: Metals 

STANDARDS PREP LOG_TRACE ICP 

~1f~jl:.:{::~::::::t~:t:;t:::::::f:I::::::· .'7::m~::::_Std. Lot No.: 

Std. Name: SSTRACE -3-CLP As 0.800 1000 A- h f.I. -I 7 
Date Prep.: q - 1)-q 6me: ~2=-+-_,;;,;Cd::---+-_.....;1..:...0;;.;;0_-1-_---:....:10:..:.0.:...0 _-+A_-----4/n;L..u-~-___II...II_~ 
Analyst: g\)...(1P" \1>.. 0... 1--'-3+-----'-P..:;.b_+-_..:;.O.:....;4..:..00~---1__':..:.0..:..00'----_f-A:....;._J;..I...hq...:.-----=::O;.;:I+-+·_--1 

Final Vol.: 200. °Hl 1-4-+_...;.s..:..e_+-_0.:..;.:..:;2..:..00'-----t_---"...;.00.:...0'--_rA_---...J6""--'--f---'O=-~.....L..---1 
Preservatives: 2.0, mL conc.HN03 

o mL conc.Ha 5 Tl 1.00 1000 A- J., q - 0 h
True Values, ppm: t-'-+--.:...:....-+--....:....:...:..:....---+--:..:...:;..:...--+----'L..J....-'--~~...:.....---1 

Element TV 6 

74.00As 

85.00Cd 

3 Pb 2.00 9 

104 Se 1.00 

115.005 Tl 

126 

137 

148 

159 

1610 

1711 
'., 
~'... 

'12 18 

13 19 

14 20 

2115 

2216 

2317 

2418 

19 25 

20 26 

21 27 

22 Notes: SOURCE: INORGANICS VENTURES .. '.
23 

1.LIQUIDS: USE 1.00 mL to 100.0 mL SAMPLE 

2. SOILS: USE 2.00 mL TO 200.0 ml SAMPLE 
25 

26 

27 

.• ! 1 U 
~: \.... '....) .l. ,-, 

24 



Laboratory Resources, Inc. 
Division: ....•.......• Teterboro 

'-" Department: ...•...• Metals 

STANDARDS PREP LOG_TRACE ICP 

Std. Lot No.:
 

Std. Name:
 

. Date Prep.:
 

Analyst
 

Final Vol.:
 
Preservatives:
 

True Values, ppm:

Element
 

Ij()() 7
 

e2
 ~ r ..nMO 
9
3
 'l.On 
10
~DTJ 
11
5
 

12
6
 

13
7
 

14
8
 

15
9
 

16
10
 

17
11
 

18
12
 I
 
19
13
 

14
 20
 

15
 21
 

+ ...16
 22
 

"-.:.-~ 
17
 23
 

18
 24
 

19
 25
 

20
 26
 

21
 27
 

Notes:
 

23
 
I . 

24
 

25
 

TV .5 

'26 

27
 

;.:' 0131
 

I 



Laboratory Resources, Inc.
 
Division: Teterboro
 

'-'" Department: .•....•. Metals 

STANDARDS PREP LOG_TRACE ICP 

C; S I"/lCl"U! =:\E c:r __fatnltt;:i::tItli:;ilitt::I::::I:I::~::f;N:il~0jf::::_ 
Std. Name: '> c:; T'\Q..~# 5"" A-Q I . 0 ~J I I n-M'} PI - An - n S(­

Date Prep.: ~me:2J I 

Std. Lot No.: 

Analyst gt-L£3 '\A.""-t>--

FInal Vol.: ~CD~ 
Preservatlves: ":l • C mL conc.HN03 

True Values, ppm: 
___ mLconc.HO 

Element 

2 

3

• 
4
 

5
 

6
 

7
 

8
 

9
 

10
 

11
 

;2 

13
 

14
 

15
 

16
 

17 

18
 

19
 

20
 

21
 

22
 

23
 

24
 

25
 

26
 

27
 

TV 

~. () 

3 I
 
4 I
I 
t-5+---+-----~----,f---------l 

I 
7 I
 
8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

tNotes: rJ --- 'VI 
'-..: c-u.:"\ L~ '. '" \. A \ Q 0. \/. ~ ( "E.-u. A I r, C/\ 

\. 1.' r! -.\~ AA' \ k" " i .."j .h- I A-ro (Cr-, A ,~ I 
~ .CS':'·l/\ fA./u' Gj "'Ai -h- ~ Prf'l \~... jj ()f 

1 ..... 

r " (' 1r,0 , :": .) (­
\. 



_._.---_.__.._-_.--------~,.,-¥¥~- "---,-_..._-.~ --- -._~-'¥ --~----"'------~-- •.--~--.,-...... ~ ~ .. _.t...__....o._.~__.. ~_L..__ ~__. _ 

LAborlltory RelourC<OI. Inc 

Olvlollon: Teterboro 

o.Pllr11TWnt: 

Anelyst: V:......:J:J= _Date: 

RUN LOG' 

Mercury 

Mlltrix: L1quldl / Solidi' Othere 

CALIBRATIONS AND CHECKS 

STD/Cheek TV PREP INFO 

NIlmo ppb ML TO VOL FROM STO 

lin extrllct) IML) rCheck NIlmol 

Blank 0 0 100.0 0 Cj IR.O ItJ6 
STO 0.2 0.2 0.2 100.0 Calib. Workinn 1/ 

STO 0.5 0.5 0.5 100.0 Cafib. Workin" 1/ 

STO e-:z- 2, D 2.0 2.0 100.0 Calib. Worieinn 11 

STD~ s.f) 5.0 5.0 100.0 Calib. Workinn 1/ 

STO 10.0 10.0 10.0 100.0 Calib. Workino 11 

ICV/CCVs 4.0 4.0 100.0 Calib. Workincr II 

CRA 0.2/0.5 0.2/0.5 100.0 Check Workino 1/ 

LCSW/lCSS(CLP) 1.0 1.0 100.0 Check Wondnn /1 

LCSW/lCSSIREG) 4.0 4.0 100.0 Check Workino II 

MS·CLP 1.0 1.0 100.0 Check Workino JI 

MS·REG 4.0 4.0 100.0 Check Workino II 

Calib. Intermediate 10000 1.0 100_0 Calib. Stock 
}I 

Calib. Workina 100 1.0 100.0 Calib Intermediate II 

Check Intermlldiate 10.000 1.0 100.0 Check Stock 1/ 

Check Worleina 100 1.0 100.0 Check Intermedlatll ti 

CALIB STOCK 1000 PPM' Manufacturer: Inoroanic Ventures' LRI Lot No: A­ hZ ­ 0 ~ 

CHECK STOCK 1000 PPM' Manufacturer: Soex • LRI Lot No: A­ ~ 2.. ­ / / 

Notee
 

Oate PrepfT1mo
 

AnlllYst
 

- 1/1:>
 
11 

1/ 

1/ 

1/ 

II 

II 

II 

II 

JI 

II
 

II
 

JI
 

/I 

11 

/1 

~. 21J13 3 



( (' J118( 
LABORATORY RESOURCES. INC. 
DIVISION: TETERBORO 

DEPARTMENT: WET CHEMISTRY 

DISTILLATION I RUN LOG 

Parameter: Cyanide 

Matrix: Liquids 

CALIBRATION REAGENTS 

STD NAME TV. UG/L FROM LOT No. 1. Phosphate BUffer: LOT No. : '!A"(-tJ'!6'- :141 DATEPREP: 9/? 1 /??;.-
STDl (BLANK) 0 1.1(- t:J 16 .. 734 2. Chloramine· T : LOT No. : tv (- c:' f/" ?4() DATE PREP: '71.2 /1/7'/ 
STD2 10 -9.3'; 3. Color Reagent: LOT No.: t.-v (- C' 1/~' 1 51 DATE PREP: 2/2.4 If/V 
STD3 50 - q.?6 4. 1.25 N NaOH: LOT No. : W{"01,{-b!i1 DATE PREP: 13,l1b /9/ 
STD4 100 ..... ~r.Jr 5. 0.25 N NaOH: LOT No. : tAl; ~c)16' - 6'~<jJ DATE PREP: £; If Lr (16', 
STD5 300 -713r 6. 1:1 H2SO4 LOT No. : w(" ~'l{ -6>'1' DATE PREP: ~ /It / 16­
STD6 500 --':1-19 7. Rodanine: LOT No. : VV C-01- (/5r DATE PREP: I;.({. ~7/1/11. 

B. 0.0192N Ag N03 LOT No. : 0.1(- to 1lt-)£ DATE PIlEP : !Yrf /I fly I 1 ( 
9. Stock CN (1000 PPM) : LOT No. : W (- 01~ - Jq:;- DATE PREP: 7/6"/1& 

CORR. COEFF.: o· '191;;.1 DATE: '11;!~/~tf 
CALCULATION: 

2-5'~) o· iJ
N = ( '-'-"""" (A) ...-.......... IB) ) x 0.0192 : 25 x).l3'"' 
N= 

1. CN. UG/L = (10) x (91 

10. Stock Check CN (1 OOOPPM) : LOT No. : [.,...t (- 0 '16 - 10 Sf DATE PIlEP : ? / t! /'-/ d 
2. CN, mg/L = ((10) x (9) I: 1000 

'if',) lJ·
N = ( ..--..,..•.. (A) ••••••••5:'•... (BI ) x 0.0 192 : 25 x Jif 

3. POL. ug/l = 10UG/L x (9) N = 

4. POL. mg/L = ( 1Oug/L x (9) J : 1000 NOTE: Cyanide working solutions and final solutions are being prepared 
fresh each day from stock solutions. 

LEGENT: To determine normality of stock cyanide solutions: 
(A) = mL of 0.0192 Ag N03 used to titrate samplo. 
(B) = mL of 0.0192 Ag N03 used to titrate blank. 

--:.') 

.~ 

,,=> 
~ 

0) 
.;::. 

iI&ttitttiiZ';i$XZiJii\,:jjiF·;i¥>..t'W.i ,;;/;!oj.;.;::i :; iii, "i -. -. -­ ..­ ,._.., ..... 'h. _. ..... - ..:;;,;.;:..-·~·,.:":;..n", =_"_'W",',,' 



"".,....',' mLaboratory ResoUrc~.:-.crQ 7/9~? 
PAGE '/ OF ! ~1~CHAIN OF CUSTODY r--o··· '. 

" SAMPLE TYPE 
LAO ' 

DATE I TIME I ~IU 
SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION COllECTED COUECTEDCODE ~ 

::l; 

8 , ' 

----I !1/L0 ~ 8~ !;iL!?i 
I 

~ '/', 
I 

}/ / ~.j (/'lJ;c",J- 9..s 'I ,,' //,-­, t. I' f.' 

F ~ /~i ,:J( J.Jk ;i-:.I,( /20/)
--".., , ..":,

f1-· 
I \' i .. -u ~ /1 Te. _~) L"I d.... ')/;d;(, In< 

-~---

I 
I 

~ 
Cl 

SAMPLE
 
MATRIX
 

W~T£ 1­

/.....,,n,.c 1.. 

wI} rli. l... 

"'-'I1TCz..... 

en ". 

~ 
lil 
u­
0-


'2­

j
 

/
 , 

ANALYSIS illl 

,;~ ... 
" 

, , , . , - I I I I . 

.fI1! 

;;</. 

!; 

~ 

. 

\l'
.1 

'j'J.,,'
", 

n)f~NI\ROUND (INDICATE IN CALENDAR DAYS): ~ FAX __HARD COpy __ DELIV. PKG. 0 RETURN TO CLIENT FOR DISPOSAL 0 LAB DISPOSAL 

IJi\ME OF LAIJ I'EnSONNEL CONFIRMING: .KNOWN HAZARD (Fl./,IMMABlE. EXPLOSIVE, TOXIC) 

1)[L1VERAI3LES I (CIRCLE ONE): DATA DATAlQC .. 0 YES 0 NOf' f: 

PRESrnvATIVES 
, {:] , ~4l/ii!Jl1J
 
i1z 
uz 

( •• 10:­

"', 

(IF YES EXPLAIN UNDER COMMENTSi.;
 

__ NJ/REGL NY/ASP CLP !'wliMI CONDITIONS OF BOTTLES A,.ND COOLER AT RECEIPT: :
 

SAMPLER I AFFILIATION: ~- -::\.... .. 0 COMPLIANT 0 NOT COMPlIANT,(IF NOT EXPLAIN UNDER COMM~NTS) 

.. flECEIVED I AFFILIATION: COMMENTS A6'F¢:... ffi'-<\ PSI) ~"tO'S.. 
1'liEL1NQUISHED I AFFILIATION:,\Db~o \ \ \0 -\5\.~ 
I l .

nECEIVEDI AFFIUATION: , .. " --.J} ..
 

I1ELlNQUISHE FILIATION: HE.P-.:.;",*" ,"> .,
 
f1ECEIVED/Ah, ATION: ,.
 



, /1. SAlolPl.ELOG-N SHES'CClv& y(),-iT'l~ 'f'::./?.-Q l~ ;.....[ (~Ub.....".: 
j 

PIQI_I_ d. _)_ 
I 

Rec:8Mcl boy (Pm! "'-'-I: A Pr.J-eJ ~o..: 7-IJ -Yu 
~ c., (S9nIIInl: 

) 
/Ie 

CORAESf'ONOING 

REJU.RlCS:e-NLnDIr. 

• :'0, CON>trOHASSGHEl)NYSOEC SAMf'\.ESOG~ 

TIoGSAMPlE LAB OFSMlPLESAS~ , SHAlEHT ~••
1trr1. I~' r;REWARKS: 

(;11",Q-Jf'YlW-J2'S-. -rt. "II 1'1 P-I1. e:-coy SNltl) ~~ , -2­f11w- q~ I~ 

-]/ IC:plJ Jrl"n1t2.~SuI 

-q.
~: IAill5{Aj(-plronk 7 

--,
3.~~ 

Recatoa 

•. ConIracI UtI P........~ 

San1* Inform. 

51.- (Cl.S1Sl 

~ AIIb. 11=-.
I. AltbID No.: 

7. San1* TIlQI ~ 
~TIIQNo.. l..lIIedINallJlled on 

ChIlIn-oI-C.-y 

I. ~ C«lcIllion ~""'J 

~ 

a. Doea WomwIIon 

on c:uo=dJ IWC.. 

Cl.S1S. I aMllIe 

Iao-IIQI'M ~. 
10. 0.. ,..,."'-d 

_UtI: 1~1J -- 7t 
11. Tim Rec.IYed: /6 :Ol· 

SarroieT..­

.FncIon: 

AtMI: 

By: 

On: 

• Ccrud BTSR ."., IIlac!I _ 

~ 81: __--:­
0-: 

d. _ 

_ 

_ l.ogRloak No.: 

l.ogRloak PIIQe No.: 

_ 

_ 

FORM DC-1 

8-145 12/91
 



SAMPLE RECEIPT LOG
 P;':E /V' _ 

/ ' ) 
LRI Job ~4Q _"_'~..:../----"l;.../_(_'_9_'/_9:...-~_~· _ Client Nari1e ...._~~-:,C,:-/~·.,.:..'7_I-_r._(- ~---

I' // ./; J / _ -I J / 

CI} - ,J] - YIDate Received _ Project .. /-..,._)~-,--f,-,-{:.:..~, .... f _//~).:....',"_'·.:....f_-"'_··__/("",)"",A:",,'·,,,,,,.v-=-_-:...t, 

Sample Custodian .....;.._<_7_1_/ _ LRI Project Manaoer _ 

Method of shipment: CtLRI Courier 0 Client Courier 0 FedEx 0 Other: ---,.- _ 
If an airbill is included With shipment check here 0 and anach airbiJJ to chain of custody form 

EXAMINE THE SAMPLE SHIPMENT FOR THE CONDITIONS LISTED BELOW AND CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOXES. 

YES NO 

o ,ErCOOLER RECEIVED WITH CUSTODY SEALS (NTACT A
 0
ft 0 

CHAIN OF CUSTODY (COCI FORMS ARE INCLUDED WITH SHIPMENT 
coe FORMS ARE PROPERLY SIGNED AND DATED BY CLIENT 

)Y 0 COOLER TEMPERATURE IS 13 .~ OR LOWER TEM?ERATURE __ 
SAMPLES RECEIVED WITH,9iCE 0 ICE PACKS 0 NEITHER 

INFORMATION ON THE COC FORMS MATCHES ACTUAL SAMPLES 
NO HOLDING TIMES WERE EXCEEDED AT TIME OF SAMPLE RECEIPT 
SAMPLES ARE PROPERLY LABELLED WITH SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION AND PRESERVATIVE 
SAMPLES RECEIVED INTACT (NOT BROKEN. LEAKING, ETC.) 
VOA VIALS CONTAIN NO HEADSPACE 
SAMPLE VOLUMES ARE SUFFICIENT FOR ANALYSES TO BE PERFORMED 
SAMPLE CONTAINERS AND PRESERVATIVES ARE CORRECT FOR ANALYSES TO BE PERFORMED 
THE pH FOR ACID PRESERVED SAMPLES IS LESS THAN 2 
THE pH FOR CAUSTIC (BASE) PRESERVED SAMPLES IS GREATER THAN 12 .
 

IF THE RESPONSE TO ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE CONDITIONS IS NO, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING SECTION AND SUBMIT A
 
COpy OF THIS PAGE TO THE LRI PROJECT MANAGER USTED ABOVE FOR CORRECTIVE ACTION. SAMPLES RECEIVED WITH ANY
 

OF THE ABOVE VARIANCES CANNOT BE LOGGED (N WITHOUT CLIENT APPROVAL.
 

The following samples were received but not listed on the COC form: 
The following samples listed on the COC form were not received: 
The following information on COC form does not match samples: 

Holding times are exceeded for the following analyses: 
The following samples were not received intact: 
VOA vials for the following samples have headspace: 
Insufficient sample volume was received for the following analyses/samples: 

The containers received are inappropriate for the following ari~lyses: 

The preservation is incorrect for the following analyses/samples: 
Other comments: 

Supervisor Review: Project Manager Review: 

Client notified 0 in writing
by 

0 by telephone 0 
_ 

by fax 0 other (exploin) _ 

HomoIO_ 

Corrective Action: 

Place copy with completed corrective action in won.: order folder. 



CLIENT: AGFA update 09-19-96 
Project: Peerless Photo (AGFA) 
Job# T609198 Date received: 09-13-96 

INORGAl'\ICS TAL-Metals and Cyanide FOR NYASP DATA PACKAGE 

LAB ID# Matrix CLIENT ID# Sample ID to be used on forms 
--------------­ .----------. ----------------­ ---------------------------­
T609198-01 water MW-8S MW-8S 
T609198-02 water MW-9S MW-9S 
T609198-03 water Field Blank F-BLK 
T609198-04 water Rinsate Blank R-BLK 

CASE #: 9198A SDG #: 919801 

PLEASE SUBMIT ALL RAW DATA AND ALSO ALL OTHER LAB PAPER WORK SUCH
 
AS RUN LOG, INTERNAL C-O-C, EXTRACTION LOG, ETC. ....
 

MSIDUP FOR INORGANICS IN EVERY 20 SAMPLES OR WITHIN 7 DAYS FOR EACH
 
SDG IS REQUIRED PER EACH MATRIX.
 

MSIDUP must be analyzed from this work order for Metals and 
Cyanide.
 

TRACE 1v1ETALS At"'l'ALYSIS ACCEPTABLE.
 



- - ---.--, ,-,-~- ~--

~ =._:":'4"." ; ,:: ...... : " .... :' . __ :::-.',', I , •• = 

it'JTERNAL CHAIN OF CUSTODY 

I 

Loborctory Pe~sc~. 3rSCf(ing ~:9id 

Seal on Sampie ;;-~..ie & Ac;:;e:JTing 

i<esponsibilitv ;c· ;;:;:71::::[e 

;..c::,orator{: L.c:Jorciory Resources 

r'iome: Krisnno C'cggumoti 

Location: Teierboro j
I 

Title: Sample r'''''anagemeni SL.::::;e~Jisc·1 

rield Scmo!e Se:: r-.;o: IDate Broken __!2J_12J...!LL IMilitary Time Seal Broken: 

CoseNo: !Analytical ParameTer/Fraction 

SAMPLE NO. ALIQUOT/EXTRACT NO. SAMPLE NO. ALIQUOT/EXTRACT NO. 

'---reo (j /9l'-/ 
2­

7 

fV 

I 

Time RELINQUISHED BY RECEIVED BY PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODYDate 

~?INT::O NAME \:::.:~ ~~ PRINTED NAME c:; if fori D U A­ I LP~\ 
~..ca'.~D 

S!GNATURE SIGNATURE ~C\r 
~RINTED NAME PRINTED NAME \C.-~~o...<.A~<'Jf A (-rt t) "-'J. PT­\z.::5 01l\\C}o\L\b ~ ­5:GNATURE ~ SIGNATURE ~ 
PRINTED NAME 'c...·D~~ PRINTED NAME IhvW ((';)IOr~v1)h J~5:GNATURE ~. SIGNATURE 

11 r _ 

~4 ~RlNTED NAME PRINTED NAME '\C:~~~.;6· Jf) ~ ~ 

.JM ~S:GNATURE SIGNATURE 

PRINTED NAME PRINTED NAME 

SiGNATURE SIGNATURE 

~"INTED NAM E PRINTED NAME 

SlGNATURE SIGNATURE 

;)RIN-::J NAME =:<iNTED NAME 

S:GNATURE SIGNATURE 

PRINTED NAME''<iNTED NAME 

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 

~RINTED NAME PRINTED NAME 

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 

~RINTED NAME PRINTED NAME 

SGNATURE SIGNATURE 

. '\ '\1 . j f' 
\..\..1" J~ 



DE?::-:n Ipcge _of 
Rev. 2.Q. 2/92 

INTERNAL CHAIN OF CUSTODY 

INsmUC-:iC",S: Use . ':::;rm for ;:CCtl 20 sc-::;Ies or aliquot. CLP 
Laboratory: Location: 

Name: TIt1e: 

lcoora:ort ?erson =.... e<:K;~g ~~e·;::
 

Seal on SC:-':Jle St".:.. -e & Acce::::;;ng
 

Res:Jcnsicl;i7',/ ~or SC:-' :::Ie
 

Field SCrrcie Secl ~~::.
 

CeseNa:
 

Date Broken ---.!---.! IMilitary lime Seal Broken: .
 

Analytical Parameter/Fraction
 

. SAMP~ NO. AUQUC- =.XTRACT NO. SAMPLE NO. AUQUOT/EXTRACi NO. 

GOql'lK-1 
1-­
?:> 

, I 1.J 

RECEIVED BY PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY 

PRINrED NAME f\\ ,c \":\\1 \ t,j ,: 
SIGNATURE \1;~~',i~~~~J.~' 

•j qJED NAME/}U~r"/ ... jf)~J 

~--ll/if)SIGNA7URE 

=-: ".:: ~AV: PRIN7Eu NAME 

S::;",A71"':~= SIGNATURE 

=~".:J :"lAIv'E PRINTEJ NAME 

SG-'AT\;RE SIGNATURE 

=<;-'00 :"lAME PRINTED NAME 

S-:;...... A7URE SIGNATURE 

::q. ....::J ~A~': PRINTED NAME 

~..:;...-,n.;~= SIGNATURE 

=<:;. -.::'J !'<Aiv' E PRINTEO NAME 

S:7-..ATURE SIGNATURE 

~"':ONAME PRINTED NAME 

S:;:v.TURE SIGNATURE 

A-'7ED :-lAME PRINTED NAME 

SG-'ATUIlE SIGNATURE 

~"'7ED :"lA~~E PRINTED NAME 

S::;"ATURE SIGNATURE 

"-'"
 

C20140
 



Batch MatrJ ,~ Metals Batch Sheet # ( .i8 9/20/96 10:1 JAM 

Order Client Matrix Rec. Due FAX Option Deliv. ICP Furnace CV QC 

T609198· I 

T609198- 2 
T609198· 3 
T609198·4 

AGfA 

" 
" 
" 

W 

W 
W 
W 

9/13/96 

9113/96 
9/13/96 
9113/96 

09/27 

09/27 
09/27 
()9/27 

09/26 

09/26 
09/26 
09/26 

ASP 

" 
" 
" 

Mn, 
" 
" 
" 

Hg 

Hg 
JIg 
JIg 

Dur MSAg. AI, As, Ba, Be, Ca, Cd, Co. Cr, Cu, Fe, K, Mg, 

I ICP Batch: 15886 Furnace Batch: CV Batch: 15887 Prep Batch: 15888 _.J 

'1[l-o(Qb ~ 

.. ) 

.~ 

,::) 
~ 

~ 

>-" 



3 

5 

Laboratory Instrumentation Identification Form 

Instrument Identification Method IDL Date IEC Date Lin. Date 

TJA61 P 10/01/91 10/01/91 10/01/91
'-r
 PE5100#1
 10/01/95 10/01/91 10/01/91
 

PE5100#2
 
F
F 08/06/96 10/01/91 10/01/91
 

4 TJA61E P 06/24/96 04/11/95 06/25/96
 
TJAI000 CV 07/31/96 10/01/91 10/01/91 
TRAACS C 07/11/966

7
8
9 

PE5100#3
 
PE5100#4
 
TRACE
 

F
F
P
P 

07/31/96
 
01/05/95
 
07/13/96
 03/27/96 09/13/96
 

10
 MEAN LCS TRACE
 07/19/95
 
11 TRACE/REG p 09/30/95 03/27/96 03/27/96 
12 PE/REG
 F 07/27/95
 
13 TJA1000/REG CV 06/16/95 
14 PEAS90 CV 08/14/96 08/14/96 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 



Detection Limit Summary Data for Instrument 9 

Dates : 

~ment 

Aluminum 
Antimony 
Arsenic 
Barium 
Beryllium 
Cadmium 
Calcium 
Chromium 
Cobalt 
Copper 
Iron 
Lead 
Magnesium 
Manganese 
Mercury 
Nickel 
Potassium 
Selenium 
Silver 
Sodium 
Thallium 
Vanadium 
Zinc 
r nide 
~on 

Molybdenum 
Silicon 
Titanium 
Tin 

07/13/96 

1 

7.27 
2.43 
1. 73 
0.09 
0.05 
0.22 
1. 79 
0.23 
0.34 
0.19 
4.47 
0.50 
1. 06 
0.04 

0.67 
14.88 

1.18 
0.16 

22.19 
2.36 
0.25 
0.40 

12.79 
0.55 

'10.94 
0.08 
1.18 

07/23/96 

2 

8.61 
1. 83 
1. 95 
0.15 
0.04 
0.25 
4.63 
2.82 
0.54 
0.22 

12.90 
0.66 
3.29 
0.29 

1.13 
29.47 
1.15 
0.30 

58.30 
2.27 
0.41 
0.55 

15.69 
0.98 

18.11 
0.23 
2.12 

07/31/96 07/13/96 

3 Detection Limit 

8.91 24.8 
2.22 6.5 
1.45 5.1 
0.11 0.4 
0.15 0.2 
0.29 0.8 
1. 61 8.0 
0.64 3.7 
0.15 1.0 
0.58 1.0 
6.85 24.2 
0.58 1.7 
1.16 5.5 
0.16 0.5 

1. 23 3.0 
37.44 81.8 

0.74 3.1 
0.21 0.7 

92.01 172.5 
1. 81 6.4 
0.27 0.9 
0.46 1.4 

34.83 63.3 
0.68 2.2 

10.31 39.4 
0.31 0.6 
2.52 5.8 



Laboratory Instrumentation Elemental Information Form 

Instrument Identification TRACE 

'-" Instrument 
Element Symbol 

Aluminum Al 
Antimony Sb 
Arsenic As 
Barium Ba 
Beryllium Be 
Cadmium Cd 
Calcium Ca 
Chromium Cr 
Cobalt Co 
Copper Cu 
Iron Fe 
Lead Pb 
Magnesium Mg 
Manganese Mn 
Mercury 
Nickel Ni 
Potassium K 
·Selenium Se 
Silver Ag 
Sodium Na 
Thallium TI 
~hnadium V 

lC Zn 
~anide 
Boron B 
Molybdenum Mo 
silicon Si 
Titanium Ti 
Tin Sn 

Wavelength 

308.200 
206.800 
189.000 
234.600 
313.000 
226.500 
317.900 
267.700 
228.600 
324.700 
271.400 
220.300 
279.000 
257.600 

231.600 
766.400 
196.000 
328.000 
330.200 
190.800 
292.400 
206.200 

249.600 
202.000 
288.100 
337.200 
189.900 

Integration
 
Detection Limit Time Linearity Bkg
 

24.8 15.00 500000 
6.5 15.00 50000 
5.1 15.00 10000 
0.4 15.00 100000 
0.2 15.00 10000 
0.8 15.00 20000 
8.0 15.00 500000 
3.7 15.00 50000 
1.0 15.00 50000 
1.0 15.00 50000 

24.2 15.00 500000 
1.7 15.00 10000 
5.5 15.00 500000 
0.5 15.00 20000 

3.0 15.00 50000 
81.8 15.00 200000 

3.1 15.00 10000 
0.7 15.00 5000 

172.5 15.00 400000 
6.4 15.00 20000 
0.9 15.00 20000 
1.4 15.00 20000 

63.3 15.00 100000 
2.2 15.00 20000 

39.4 15.00 50000 
0.6 15.00 50000 
5.8 15.00 50000 

,~ '\ n14 ,-1\.' ',- , lJ 



Laboratory In?t~u~entation Elemental I~fc~~ation For~ 

Instrument Irlentification PE5100#2 

~ 
Element 

Instrument 
Symbol Wavelength 

Integration 
Detection Limit Time Linearity Bkg 

Aluminum 
Antimony 
Arsenic 
Barium 
Beryllium 
Cadmium 
Calcium 
Chromium 
Cobalt 
Copper 
Iron 
Lead 
Magnesium 
Manganese 
Mercury 
Nickel 
Potassium 
Selenium 
Silver 
Sodium 
Thallium 

Sb 
As 

Ph 

Se 

Tl 

217.600 
193.700 

283.300 

196.000 

276.800 

2.2 

1.0 

1.4 

1.4 

100 
100 

100 

100 

100 

2 
2 

2 

2 

2 
V~nadium 

~ 

~nide 
Boron 
Molybdenum 
Silicon 
Titanium 
Tin 

:: ~I 014 5 



Labore. tcr'./ 

Instrument 

'-'" 
Element 

Aluminum 
Antimony 
Arsenic 
Barium 
Beryllium 
Cadmium 
Calcium 
Chromium 
Cobalt 
Copper 
Iron 
Lead 
Magnesium 
Manganese 
Mercury 
Nickel 
Potassium 
Selenium 
silver 
Sodium 
Thallium 
V-""'adium 
~.~ 

cyanide 
Boron 
Molybdenum 
Silicon 
Titanium 
Tin 

I::s ~;:'.~-:-;cnt2.tion ElG7":'".enta 1 

I~s~~ification PE5~OO#3 

Instrument 
Symbol Havelength 

Sb 217.600
 
As 193.700
 

Cd 228.800 

Pb 283.300 

196.000 

Tl 276.800 

~ ~ f s:-T:":aticn Fcrr;t 

Integration 
Detection Limit Time Linearity Bkg 

100 2 
2.1 100 2 

0.1 10 2 

0.6 100 2 

1. 7. 100 2 

1.1 100 2 



Laboratory Ins~rumentation Elemental Information Form 

Instrument Ide~tification PEAS90 

Instrument Integration 
"'-ement 

Aluminum 
Antimony 
Arsenic 
Barium 
Beryllium 
Cadmium 
Calcium 
Chromium 
Cobalt 
Copper 
Iron 
Lead 
Magnesium 
Manganese 
Mercury 
Nickel 
Potassium 
Selenium 
Silver 
Sodium 
Thallium 
Vanadium 
7~Tlc 

~nide 
HUron 
Molybdenum 
Silicon 
Titanium 
Tin 

Symbol Wavelength Detection Limit Time Linearity Bkg 

Hg 253.700 0.0 It-g 10 

(' f1n 147
 

1 



Detection Li~it Su~mcry Data for Instrument 14 

Dates : 

~ment 

'-' 
Aluminum 
Antimony 
Arsenic 
Barium 
Beryllium 
Cadmium 
Calcium 
Chromium 
Cobalt 
copper 
Iron 
Lead 
Magnesium 
Manganese 
Mercury. 
Nickel 
Potassium 
Selenium 
Silver 
Sodium 
Thallium 
Vanadium 
Zinc 

\nide 
~'on 

Molybdenum 
Silicon 
Titanium 
Tin 

08/14/96 08/16/96 08/20/96 08/14/96 

1 2 3 Detection Limit 

0.02 0.01 0.02 

, 
I 



Laboratory Instrumentation Elemental Informaticn Fo~~ 

Instrument Identification TJA1000 

~) 
Element 

Aluminum 
Antimony 
Arsenic 
Barium 
Beryllium 
Cadmium 
Calcium 
chromium 
Cobalt 
Copper 
Iron 
Lead 
Magnesium 
Manganese 
Mercury 
Nickel 
Potassium 
Selenium 
Silver 
Sodium 
Thallium 
Vanadium 

,c 
~nide 
Boron 
Molybdenum 
Silicon 
Titanium 
Tin 

Instrument Integration 
Symbol Wavelength Detection Limit Time Linearity 3kg 

Hg 253.700 0.1 10 

," 1()1 . c 
1...' '- '- 4:::J 

1 



Detection Limit Summary Data for Instrument 5 

Dates : 

~ment 

Aluminum 
Antimony 
Arsenic 
Barium 
Beryllium 
Cadmium 
Calcium 
Chromium 
Cobalt 
Copper 
Iron 
Lead 
Magnesium 
Manganese 
Mercury 
Nickel 
Potassium 
Selenium 
Silver 
Sodium 
Thallium 
Vanadium 
Zinc 

,nide 
~on 
Molybdenum 
Silicon 
Titanium 
Tin 

07/31/96 08/06/96 08/08/96 07/31/96 

1 2 3 Detection Limit 

0.03 0.02 0.03 0.1
 



Jetecticn LiT:":~--: Summary Data for InstruI:".er. t. 6 

Jates : 07/11/96 07/30/96 08/03/96 07/11/96 

~nent 1 2 3 Detection Limit 

~luminum 

~ntirnony 

~rsenic 

3ariurn 
3erylliurn 
:adrniurn 
:alciurn 
:hrorniurn 
:obalt 
:opper 
[ron 
Lead 
'iagnesiurn 
'ianganese 
'iercury 
'Hekel 
?otassiurn 
3eleniurn 
3ilver 
30diurn 
rhalliurn 
lanadiurn 
?;ine 

lide 1. 87 0.54 1. 24 3.7 
~n 
'iolybdenurn 
3ilicon 
ritaniurn 
rin 

" '\ () 15 .,
'_' \..-; \.. .1 



Laboratory Instrumentation Elemental Information Form 

Instrument 

............
 

Element 

Aluminum 
Antimony 
Arsenic 
Barium 
Beryllium 
Cadmium 
Calcium 
Chromium 
Cobalt 
Copper 
Iron 
Lead 
Magnesium 
Manganese 
Mercury 
Nickel 
Potassium 
Selenium 
Silver 
Sodium 
Thallium 
P "adium 
'-"C 
cyanide 
Boron 
Molybdenum 
Silicon 
Titanium 
Tin 

Identification TRAACS 

Instrument Integration 
Symbol Wavelength Detection Limit Time Linearity Bkg 

eN 578.000 500 

1 ' 
,l.­ (

D " 
t--f ' 

1 


